

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR 2014  
For Common-Use Supplies and Equipment**

**INSTRUCTIONS IN FILLING OUT THE ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) FORM:**

1. Select the appropriate worksheet depending on the nearest Regional/Provincial Depot in your area.
2. For Sub - Depots please refer to the following (Arranged/ Classified according to commonality of freight cost):
  - a. Bukidnon, Puerto Princesa Palawan, Biliran, Borongan, and Misamis Occidental (Oroquieta) - **Region XIII**
  - b. Misamis Oriental, Calbayog, and Bontoc - **Regions VI, VII, VIII, X, & XI**
  - c. Surigao Del Norte - **Surigao Del Norte**
  - d. Camiguin - **Camiguin**
3. Indicate the agency's **monthly** requirement per item in the APP form. The form will automatically compute for the Total Amount per item and the Grand Total.
4. **APPs are considered incorrect if: a) form used is other than the prescribed format downloaded at [philgeps.gov.ph](http://philgeps.gov.ph) and; b) correct format but fields were deleted and inserted in Portion A of the APP. The agency will be informed by e-mail if the submission is incorrect.**
5. For Other Items not available from the Procurement Service but regularly purchased from other sources, agency must specify/indicate the item name under each category and unit price based on their last purchase of the item/s. These items will be evaluated by the Procurement Service and may be considered Common Supplies or Equipment (CSE). Items will be added to the electronic catalogue / virtual store as soon as it is procured and made available by the Procurement Service.
6. Submit the duly accomplished APP form in one (1) hard copy (duly signed by Agency officials) to the Agency's respective Budget Management Bureau in the DBM Central Office or to the DBM Regional Office AND email at [app@procurementservice.org](mailto:app@procurementservice.org) or at [app.psd@m.gov.ph](mailto:app.psd@m.gov.ph)
7. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2011-6, the APP for FY 2014 must be submitted on or before November 15, 2013.
8. Rename your APP file in the following format: APP2014- Name of Agency- Region (e.g. APP2014 -PS- Central Office).
9. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Planning Division of the Procurement Service at telephone nos. (02)561-6116 or (02)689-7750 loc. 4021.

Department/Bureau/Office: **CAMIGUIN POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE**  
 Region: **IX**  
 Address: **Balbagon, Mambajao Camiguin**

Contact Person: Dr. Carazon G. Alava  
 Position: College President  
 E-mail : [Camiguinpolytechnic@yahoo.com](mailto:Camiguinpolytechnic@yahoo.com)

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
<b>Institute of Education, Arts and Sciences</b>													
Alcohol			3		3			3			12	44.15	529.80
Ballpen, black/red								40			80	8.00	640.00
Bond Paper, A4		8	3			8		8			100	102.55	10,255.00
Bond Paper, short		8	3			8		8			80	210.00	16,800.00
Bond Paper, long		12	2			12		12			100	187.00	18,700.00
Blank CD-RW w/ case											50	66.00	3,300.00
Brown envelope, long											3	708.00	2,124.00
Brown envelope, long, Expanded											5	780.00	3,900.00
Calculator	5										25	1,500.00	37,500.00
Correction Fluid	20										20	35.00	700.00
Correction Pen				3	3						9	120.00	1,080.00
Correction Tape	3					3			3		10	45.00	450.00
Crome Coat, long											100	14.00	1,400.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Data Filer											100	145.00	14,500.00
Feather Duster											1	98.00	98.00
Folder, short			1				1				2	525.00	1,050.00
Folder, long											20	575.00	11,500.00
HP 704, black Ink			10					10			30	495.00	14,850.00
HP 704, colored Ink	30		2		2	5	2	5	2	2	30	495.00	14,850.00
Marker, permanent, black		2					1		2	2	7	98.00	686.00
Marker, permanent, blue		2					1				3	98.00	294.00
Mimeo, white wove, long	30					15		10			100	98.00	9,800.00
Mouse, for laptop											1	240.00	240.00
Office chair, w/ arm set, small											1	3,200.00	3,200.00
Parker Pen				2	2				2		8	380.00	3,040.00
Parker Pen Refill	2					2					4	170.00	680.00
Pencil	20					20					40	81.00	3,240.00
Puncher (Heavy Duty)											1	114.00	114.00
Rubber Eraser	23										25	5.00	125.00
Ruler (450 mm)											2	15.00	30.00
Sharpener	23										25	115.00	2,875.00
Stapler w/ remover											3	62.50	187.50
Tape, transparent	10										10	38.90	389.00
Trash Can											3	48.00	144.00
UPS											2	4,000.00	8,000.00
USB, Flash Drive, 8 GB											4	425.00	1,700.00
Paper fastener (plastic)	10										10	35.00	350.00
Staple wire # 30											3	35.00	105.00
Lavatory with pipes											3	150.00	450.00
Felt papers, assorted											24	6.00	144.00
cartolina assorted		24									24	8.00	192.00
Manila Papers							56				56	8.00	448.00
Colored/Wax Papers, assorted									50		50	7.50	375.00
Powdered detergent											1	35.00	35.00
Tarpaulines, 1.5 x 1 m											3	1,200.00	3,600.00
Spray Paints, assorted											3	245.00	735.00
Paints, assorted											5	695.00	3,475.00
Printer Computer											3	4,000.00	12,000.00
Winrox											1	250.00	250.00
Floor wax											1	245.00	245.00
Elmer's glue, 100 ml											10	56.00	560.00
Stabilo	5										5	35.00	175.00
Photo Papers, short											15	45.00	675.00
Battery 9V											2	55.00	110.00
Glue Gun											1	245.00	245.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Push Pins											2	43.23	86.46
Cellophane, Table cover											15	50.00	750.00
Thumbtacks											3	15.00	45.00
Pins											3	25.00	75.00
Stick glue											5	15.00	75.00
Flamingo board, long											5	55.00	275.00
Illustration board, 1 m											2	25.00	50.00
Styrofoam											2	275.00	550.00
Flamingo board, short											2	45.00	90.00
Large, handkerchief (Lei)											2	45.00	90.00
Plactic bags w/ handles for accreditor's kit											48	45.00	2,160.00
Velum, long											150	325.00	48,750.00
Plastic ring bound, 1 inch											100	95.00	9,500.00
Paint brush # 2, #4				5							5	30.00	150.00
Sling w/ handles for ID											10	40.00	400.00
I,D jackets											10	98.00	980.00
Pentel Pen											3	41.00	123.00
Pilot Super Color Marker											1	155.00	155.00
Scotch Tape, double sided tapes											10	595.00	5,950.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>283,394.76</b>
<b>NURSING ARTS LABORATORY USE</b>													
BOOK PAPER SHORT		24									24	187.00	4,488.00
BOOK PAPER LONG		24									24	102.00	2,448.00
FOLDER LONG		1									1	102.00	102.00
FOLDER SHORT		24									24	525.00	12,600.00
BROWN ENVELOP SHORT		24									24	8.00	192.00
BROWN ENVELOP LONG		24									24	9.00	216.00
CANNON INK BLACK 810		10									10	1,200.00	12,000.00
CANNON INK COLORED		10									10	1,200.00	12,000.00
PENTEL PEN (BLUE/RED)		3									3	98.00	294.00
PENTEL PEN (RED)		3									3	98.00	294.00
MONGOL PENCIL #2		12									12	98.00	1,176.00
WHITE BOARD MARKER		5									5	81.00	405.00
PENTEL SIGN PEN		5									5	98.00	490.00
Air freshener		2									2	187.00	374.00
Alcohol		4									4	44.75	179.00
CHALK DUSTLESS		2									2	32.51	65.02
SCISSOR HEAVY DUTY		2									2	250.00	500.00
STAPLE with Remover		2									2	35.00	70.00
STAPLE WIRE		1									1	86.00	86.00
PASTE		1									1	35.00	35.00
DOUBLE SIDED TAPE		6									6	75.00	450.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
SOAP DETERGENT POWDER		2									2	150.00	300.00
CHROLOX ANTISEPTIC		2									2	35.00	70.00
MOPHEAD W/ HANDLE		2									2	1,200.00	2,400.00
EPINEPHRINE		2									2	187.00	374.00
SYRINGE 5ML		6									6	25.00	150.00
BETADINE SOLUTION 60ML		5									5	25.00	125.00
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 60ML		5									5	50.00	250.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>52,133.02</b>
<b>Clinic Medicines</b>													
Adhesive Plaster, big											1	200.00	200.00
Alaxan Fr											100	28.00	2,800.00
Amoxicillin 500 mg.					500			500			1000	28.00	28,000.00
Band Aid Plastic Strips											200	150.00	30,000.00
Betadine Solution 60 ml.	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	80.00	1,760.00
Cafalexin 500 mg.	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	550	25.00	13,750.00
Captopril 25 mg.	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	500	25.00	12,500.00
Carbocisteine 500 mg.	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	500	25.00	12,500.00
Chlorphenamine 4 mg.	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	830	25.00	20,750.00
Cotrimoxazole 400/80 mg.	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	830	22.00	18,260.00
Cotton 300 gms.					1				1		3	150.00	450.00
Decolgen (no Drowse)	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	1375	5.00	6,875.00
Hydrogen Peroxide 120 ml.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	180.00	1,980.00
Isopropyl Alcohol 500 ml.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	98.00	1,078.00
Loperamide 2 mg.	25				25			25			75	18.00	1,350.00
Maalox Plus tab	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	917	11.00	10,087.00
Mefenamic acid 500 mg	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	917	3.00	2,751.00
Omeprazole 20 mg.	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	55	11.00	605.00
OS 4x4, single pack	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	55	40.00	2,200.00
Paracetamol 500 mg.	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5.00	25.00
Rollen Bandage (3x6 yds)		1		1			1		1	1	5	250.00	1,250.00
Salbutamol + Gurafenesin 500 mg.	41	41	41	41	41	41	41	41	41	41	459	10.00	4,590.00
Sinutab Extra Strength	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	275	16.00	4,400.00
Stethoscope											1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Sufratule Dressing	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	10	115.00	1,150.00
Terramycin Plus skin ointment	1		1		1		1	1	1	1	7	300.00	2,100.00
Visine Eye Wash		1		1		1		1			5	300.00	1,500.00
Face Towel		1		1		1		1			5	80.00	400.00
Floor Tiles 60cm x 60cm Granite				130							130	153.00	19,890.00
Adhesive cement				15							15	250.00	3,750.00
Diamond Blade Cutter				2							2	600.00	1,200.00
Plastic Pails		2									2	150.00	300.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
ABC Grout 4"				5							5	350.00	1,750.00
												Sub- Total	211,701.00
<b>Institutes of Nursing</b>													
NGT Tube Fr. 16	1				1			1			3	135.00	405.00
NGT Tube Fr. 14	1				1			1			3	135.00	405.00
Foly Bag Catheter # 14 & 16		1	1		1			1		1	5	85.00	425.00
Condom Catheter	1		1			1		1		1	5	120.00	600.00
IV Catheter G.26	1		1		1			1		1	5	86.00	430.00
IV Catheter G. 24	1							1			2	190.00	380.00
IV Catheter G. 22	1		1								2	107.00	214.00
Endotrachael Tube #3	1				1						2	190.00	380.00
Endotrachael Tube #7	1				1						2	190.00	380.00
Epinepherine	1				1						2	107.00	214.00
DAFA	1				1						2	500.00	1,000.00
Anitintine			1					1			2	95.00	190.00
Penecillin 1 GM			1					1			2	176.00	352.00
Distilled Water 50ml			1		1						2	42.50	85.00
Vitamins k			2								2	65.00	130.00
Paracetamol Syrup 60 ml			1								1	130.00	130.00
Carbicistine Syrup 60ml			1								1	130.00	130.00
SUCtion Catherter Fr 14				2							2	80.00	160.00
Heplock				3							3	53.00	159.00
urine Collector Pedia				3							3	80.00	240.00
Urine Bag Adult				3							3	126.00	378.00
Sterilize Surgical Brush				3							3	61.00	183.00
Sterile Gloves # 7			10								10	25.00	250.00
OS 4 x4 x 15			10								10	10.00	100.00
O2 Cannula			2								2	165.00	330.00
3 Way Stop cock		2									2	96.50	193.00
Blood Bag		2									2	177.00	354.00
Betadine Cleanser	1										1	1,650.00	1,650.00
Blood set		2									2	110.00	220.00
Colostomy			3								3	40.00	120.00
Suction Catherter Fr 16		3									3	40.00	120.00
Souset	1										1	250.00	250.00
D5 NM TL	1										1	180.00	180.00
D5 NSS TI	1										1	180.00	180.00
D5 LR TL	1										1	150.00	150.00
D503 Nacl	1										1	180.00	180.00
D5 O3 NaCl	1										1	180.00	180.00
D5 IMB 500 MI	1										1	180.00	180.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Clean Gloves		1									1	250.00	250.00
Macroset		1		1		1		1		1	6	85.00	510.00
NEBULIZER Set		1									1	600.00	600.00
Cord Clamp			9								9	250.00	2,250.00
NGT tube Fr. 16					2							135.00	270.00
NGT tube Fr. 14					2							135.00	270.00
Foley bag catheter Fr. 14					2							100.00	200.00
Foley bag catheter Fr. 16					3							100.00	300.00
IV catheter g. 24					3							200.00	600.00
IV catheter g. 22					3							200.00	600.00
IV catheter g. 18					5							200.00	1,000.00
Suction catheter Fr. 14					3							200.00	600.00
Suction catheter Fr. 16					2							200.00	400.00
Sterile surgical brush					7							300.00	2,100.00
Sterile gloves size 6.5					50							300.00	15,000.00
Sterile gloves size 7					40							300.00	12,000.00
OS 4x4x1's					90							300.00	27,000.00
O2 cannula					8							300.00	2,400.00
3 way stopcock					3							300.00	900.00
Blood bag					3							300.00	900.00
Blood set					8							300.00	2,400.00
Colostomy bag					2							300.00	600.00
Hypoallergenic plaster (big)					2							300.00	600.00
Syringe 5mL					6							300.00	1,800.00
Insuline syringe					6							300.00	1,800.00
O2 mask					4							300.00	1,200.00
Asepto syringe					2							300.00	600.00
Clean gloves					1							300.00	300.00
Nebulizing set					5							300.00	1,500.00
Macroset					6							300.00	1,800.00
Cotton 300 grams					1							300.00	300.00
Betadine solution 60mL					4							300.00	1,200.00
												<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>93,857.00</b>
<b>Catarman Campus Supplies</b>													
Book paper long	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	102.00	2,244.00
Book paper short	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			8	187.00	1,496.00
Book paper A4	1		1		1	1			1		5	102.00	510.00
Mmeo whitewove paper for Test Exams				20		20			20		60	187.00	11,220.00
Computer Ribbon LX 100	10		10	1			10			10	41	98.00	4,018.00
Ink Hp 704 colored	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	187.00	4,114.00
Ink HP 704 black	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	800.00	17,600.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Paper Clip	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	800.00	8,800.00
Folder long											1	18.00	18.00
Folder short											1	425.00	425.00
Brown Envelope long											1	525.00	525.00
Cutter A4 heavy duty											1	725.00	725.00
Thumbtacks				2			2		1		5	1,200.00	6,000.00
Safety Pins				1			1			1	3	56.00	168.00
Correction Pins				1			1				3	98.00	294.00
Blanck CD- R			24				12				36	36.00	1,296.00
Blanck DVD				12					12		36	45.00	1,620.00
Envelope ( For Communication ) mailing					1						1	120.00	120.00
Certificate paper								5			6	55.00	330.00
Scotch tape					2	2					6	98.00	588.00
Double sided tape	3										3	105.00	315.00
Packaging tape						2				2	6	102.00	612.00
Staple Wire # 35				2		2			2	2	10	35.00	350.00
Staple Wire # 10					1				1		3	25.00	75.00
Carbon Paper					1						1	250.00	250.00
Push Pins						2					2	25.00	50.00
Rubbing Alcohol		2		2	2		2			2	10	44.75	447.50
Record Book	1			1		1	1	1			5	98.00	490.00
Soap Powder	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	10	35.00	350.00
Zonrox				1					1	1	4	105.00	420.00
Cellophane for Cover											50	98.00	4,900.00
Puncher, heavy duty											1	98.00	98.00
Pentel Pen, black, blue					8						8	98.00	784.00
White board Marker					5				5		15	98.00	1,470.00
cartolina assorted					1					1	3	45.00	135.00
Data Filler				10			10	10	10		50	145.00	7,250.00
Exapnded Envelope					1				1		3	725.00	2,175.00
Classroom Padlocks					5				5		15	150.00	2,250.00
Steel Cabinet											1	8,500.00	8,500.00
BO39 951 CDRUM							1					7,253.12	7,253.12
DO4 2259 cleaning blade							1					950.64	950.64
B6 B121 904C developer							1					4,155.20	4,155.20
Power Amplifier w/ Sound boxes							1					50,000.00	50,000.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>155,391.46</b>
<b>Catarman Campus ( For Instructional )</b>													
Ready to lay pullets			5								167	300.00	50,100.00
Feeds ( Pullet ) for one year	10			10			10		10		40	1,370.00	54,800.00
medicines/vit/ minerals supplementary		45									45	45.00	2,025.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Broilers Chicks		200	200		200	200			200		1000	30.00	30,000.00
Feeds Chicks	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	33	104.00	3,432.00
Medicines ( NCD vaccine )	1		1	1		1		1		1	6	17.00	102.00
Piglets			1								12	2,500.00	30,000.00
Feeds ( Gestating mash) for two cycle	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	1,250.00	75,000.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>245,459.00</b>
<b>Institutes of Technolgy ( Supplies )</b>													
Alcohol					2						2	44.15	88.30
Ballpen, black/red								40			55	8.00	440.00
Bond Paper, A4		2	3			8		8			35	102.55	3,589.25
Bond Paper, short		2	2			2		2			10	210.00	2,100.00
Bond Paper, long		12	2			12		12			50	187.00	9,350.00
Blank CD-RW w/ case											20	66.00	1,320.00
Brown envelope, A4											1	748.00	748.00
Brown envelope, long											1	708.00	708.00
Brown envelope, long, Expanded											1	780.00	780.00
Calculator	5										5	1,500.00	7,500.00
Correction Fluid	20										20	35.00	700.00
Correction Pen				3	3						9	120.00	1,080.00
Correction Tape	3					3			3		9	45.00	405.00
Crome Coat, long											100	14.00	1,400.00
Data Filer											20	145.00	2,900.00
Feather Duster											1	98.00	98.00
Folder, short											1	525.00	525.00
Folder, long											20	575.00	11,500.00
HP 704, black Ink			10					10			20	495.00	9,900.00
HP 704, colored Ink	30		2		2	5	2	5	2	2	55	495.00	27,225.00
Marker, permanent, black		2					1		2	2	7	98.00	686.00
Marker, permanent, blue		2					1				3	98.00	294.00
Mimeo, white wove, long	30					15		10			70	177.70	12,439.00
Office chair, w/ arm set, small											1	3,200.00	3,200.00
Parker Pen				2	2				2		8	380.00	3,040.00
Parker Pen Refill	2					2					4	170.00	680.00
Pencil	20					20					40	81.00	3,240.00
Puncher (Heavy Duty)											1	114.00	114.00
Rubber Eraser	23										25	5.00	125.00
Ruler (450 mm)											2	15.00	30.00
Sharpener	23										25	115.00	2,875.00
Stapler w/ remover											3	62.50	187.50
Tape, transparent	10										10	38.90	389.00
Trash Can											3	48.00	144.00
UPS											2	4,000.00	8,000.00



Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
USB, Flash Drive, 8 GB											4	425.00	1,700.00
Paper fastener (plastic)	10										5	35.00	175.00
Staple wire # 30											3	35.00	105.00
Yellow pad					5						5	38.50	192.50
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>119,972.55</b>
<b>Institutes of Technology ( For Instructional)</b>													
Junction Box, PVC	50										25	30.00	750.00
Utility Box, PVC	50										25	25.00	625.00
3 way Switch, Flush Type	12										12	120.00	1,440.00
4 way Switch, Flush Type	6										6	120.00	720.00
PVC Connectors, 3/4	1										1	68.00	68.00
PVC Connectors, 1/2"	1										1	59.00	59.00
Ceiling Receptacles	20										20	105.00	2,100.00
Stranded Wire-Elec'l # 14	1										1	3,950.00	3,950.00
Stranded Wire-Elec'l # 12	1										1	3,950.00	3,950.00
Stranded Wire-Elec'l # 10	1										1	3,950.00	3,950.00
Incandescent Bulb 25 w	20										20	250.00	5,000.00
Convenience Outlet, two gang, Flush Type	12										12	120.00	1,440.00
PVC Strap 1/2"	1										1	500.00	500.00
PVC Strap 3/4"	1										1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Magnetic Wire, Asstd Number ( Mr. Nakila )					2		3				5	5,000.00	25,000.00
Circuit Breaker, 15A, 220 VAC, double							10				10	245.00	2,450.00
Circuit Breaker, 20A, 220 VAC, double							10				10	245.00	2,450.00
Circuit Breaker, 30A, 220 VAC, double							10				10	245.00	2,450.00
Circuit Breaker Panel, single							10				10	250.00	2,500.00
Fuel, Gasoline	20										20	68.00	1,360.00
Fuel, Crude	10										10	55.00	550.00
Engine Oil, SAE 30	1										1	848.00	848.00
Engine Oil, SAE 40	1										1	848.00	848.00
Brake Fluid	2										2	250.00	500.00
Grease					2						2	300.00	600.00
Gear Oil 90					1						1	250.00	250.00
4k Carburator Repair Kit					2						2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Oil Filter 4 DRKS					3						3	500.00	1,500.00
Refrigerant R12					5						5	1,500.00	7,500.00
Fuel Filter 4 DR5					2						2	500.00	1,000.00
Body Filler, easy Tite				1							1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Epoxy Primer				2							2	1,800.00	3,600.00
Sand Paper # 36							3				3	120.00	360.00
Sand Paper # 400 & # 1000							20				20	150.00	3,000.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT	
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
Steel Brush							3					3	150.00	450.00
Grinding Stone 4"x4"x5/8 dia.							2					2	250.00	500.00
Welding Rod	2											2	2,200.00	4,400.00
Bronze Rod				2								2	3,000.00	6,000.00
Rubbing Compound				1								1	200.00	200.00
Spray Gun				1								1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Fuel Pump 4k toyota									2	2		4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Oxygen Tank Refill									1	1		2	1,050.00	2,100.00
Acetylene Tank Refill									1	1		2	1,200.00	2,400.00
Overhauling Gasket 4k									2	2		4	500.00	2,000.00
Battery 12v, 13 plates Service Free							1					1	6,995.00	6,995.00
Pruning Pump Injection Pump							2					2	1,800.00	3,600.00
12 Volt Bulb							2					2	100.00	200.00
Automotive Wire 12,14,16							6					6	1,500.00	9,000.00
Ignition Switch							2					2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Ammeter Gauge	2											2	4,995.00	9,990.00
Thermometer Gauge	2											2	800.00	1,600.00
Oil Gauge	2											2	395.00	790.00
Spark Plug	10											10	500.00	5,000.00
Acrylic Thinner	2											2	495.00	990.00
Plastic Gauge .001 to .003 Green				3								3	500.00	1,500.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>154,533.00</b>
<b>Engineering And Computer Studies Supplies</b>														
Alcohol			3		3			3				5	44.15	220.75
Ballpen, black/red								40				80	8.00	640.00
Bond Paper, A4		8	3			8		8				35	102.55	3,589.25
Bond Paper, short		8	3			8		8				35	210.00	7,350.00
Bond Paper, long		12	2			12		12				50	187.00	9,350.00
Blank CD-RW w/ case												20	66.00	1,320.00
Brown envelope, A4												1	525.00	525.00
Data Filer												20	145.00	2,900.00
Feather Duster												25	98.00	2,450.00
Folder, short												25	525.00	13,125.00
Continues Ink	2	2	2	2	2	2	2					14	900.00	12,600.00
Folder, long												20	575.00	11,500.00
Marker, permanent, black		2					1		2	2		7	98.00	686.00
Marker, permanent, blue		2					1					3	98.00	294.00
Mimeo, white wove, long	30					15		10				20	177.70	3,554.00
Mouse, for laptop												5	240.00	1,200.00
Board Eraser						23						25	35.00	875.00
Ruler (450 mm)												2	15.00	30.00
Sharpener	2											4	115.00	460.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Stapler w/ remover											3	62.50	187.50
Tape, transparent	10										10	38.90	389.00
Trash Can											3	48.00	144.00
Cork Board (2x4 ft.)	2										1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Correction Fluid (Ballpen type)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	55	98.00	5,390.00
Documents Filer	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	20	184.00	3,680.00
G - Tech C4 , black	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	33	198.00	6,534.00
G - Tech C4 blue	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	33	198.00	6,534.00
G - Tech C4 , red		3			3				3		9	198.00	1,782.00
G - Tech C4 refill, blue, red, black	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	55	98.00	5,390.00
Epson Inkjet Printer L200	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	495.00	10,890.00
Epson L200 Printer Ink (Black)	2					2	2	4			10	495.00	4,950.00
Epson L200 Printer Ink (Magenta)	2				2	2					10	495.00	4,950.00
Epson L200 Printer Ink (CYAN)	2		2				2				10	495.00	4,950.00
Chalk							30				30	32.50	975.00
Glue		14		12			12	12			50	36.00	1,800.00
Wall Clock		1									1	550.00	550.00
Battery Double AA			2			2			2	2	8	198.00	1,584.00
White Board		2		2		2			2		8	90.00	720.00
Wyteboard Ink, Refill		5					5			5	15	80.00	1,200.00
Yellow Pad			6		6			6			18	25.00	450.00
Tarpulin			2				2				4	1,200.00	4,800.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>143,518.50</b>
<b>High School Band</b>													
<b>Band Instruments</b>													
Synthetic Lyre (king size)						2					2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Cymbals ( # 16)						2					2	3,000.00	6,000.00
Cowbell						6					6	900.00	5,400.00
Clicker						6					6	900.00	5,400.00
Triple Drum						3					3	5,000.00	15,000.00
Double Drum						5					5	3,000.00	15,000.00
Snare Drum, steel						6					6	4,000.00	24,000.00
Bass Drum # 20						5					5	4,000.00	20,000.00
Bass Drum # 22						1					1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Bass Drum # 24						3					3	4,500.00	13,500.00
Bass Drum # 26						3					3	4,500.00	13,500.00
Mylar						4					4	100.00	400.00
Drumhead - assorted						6							-
# 22						5					5	400.00	2,000.00
# 14 (thin)						5					5	180.00	900.00
# 14 (thick)						4					4	300.00	1,200.00
# 10						5					5	170.00	850.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
# 8						2					2	150.00	300.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>135,450.00</b>
<b>Proposed Accredation Expenses</b>													
Institutional Registration												30,000.00	30,000.00
Registration per program												30,000.00	250,000.00
Program Instrument												1,000.00	20,000.00
Honorarium/ Incentives of Accreditors												2,000.00	96,000.00
Lodging, 4 nights												800.00	128,000.00
Meals for 5 days												350.00	25,000.00
Snacks for AM, PM and Midnight												75.00	33,075.00
Snacks during programs and Extension validation												75.00	22,500.00
Photocopy												5,000.00	75,000.00
Streamer/ Tarpaulin												2,000.00	20,000.00
Transportation - Van,													45,000.00
Freight and Handling													10,000.00
Fuel													15,000.00
												<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>769,575.00</b>
<b>General Commite Materials And Supplies</b>													
Institutes Materials and Supplies													80,000.00
General Srvices Equipment and Other Paraphernalia													275,000.00
Labor; Service; Students Assistant, 10 hrs.												100.00	5,000.00
Encoders												250.00	6,250.00
Casuals												250.00	9,000.00
Contructuals												250.00	4,800.00
												<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>375,250.00</b>
<b>TESDA Coordinator's Office</b>													
Air freshener											2	198.00	396.00
Alcohol	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	25	44.43	1,110.75
Ballpen, black	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	25	9.00	225.00
Ballpen, blue	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	50	9.00	450.00
Ballpen, red	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	50	9.00	450.00
Book paper, A4	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	50	102.55	5,127.50
Book paper, long	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	50	187.00	9,350.00
Book paper, short	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	50	110.35	5,517.50
Brown envelope, long	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	21	675.00	14,175.00
Correction pen	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	98.00	1,078.00
Elmer's glue	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	97.00	1,067.00
Envelope, mailing, long					1			1			3	37.00	111.00
Expanded enveloped, long(4 colors)		1	1	1	1			1			6	499.00	2,994.00
Folder, long			1		1			1		1	5	708.00	3,540.00
Glorietta File	1	1	2	1	2	1	1	2	1		13	105.00	1,365.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
incoming/outgoing tray											11	2,200.00	24,200.00
Paper clip, big			1		1						3	18.00	54.00
Paper clip, small			1		1						3	18.00	54.00
Paper fastener			1		1						3	75.82	227.46
Pencil		1	1	1	1				1	1	7	72.00	504.00
Folder, long (paper)	1		1		1	1	1				6	84.00	504.00
post it (asstd. Colors)			1		1						3	50.00	150.00
puncher											1	350.00	350.00
Record book (500 pages)											1	96.50	96.50
Scissor, big											1	14.72	14.72
Scotch tape 1(paper)											1	95.00	95.00
Scotch tape dispenser											1	150.00	150.00
Staple wire # 35					1						2	26.40	52.80
Portable Hard Disk											1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Filling Cabinet, wood											1	8,000.00	8,000.00
Meals and Snacks (Assessment)-Year Round											35	350.00	12,250.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>97,659.23</b>
<b>Tesda Instructional Eeipment</b>													
Pipe threader			1								3	1,250.00	3,750.00
Pipe bender			1								3	500.00	1,500.00
Bolt Cutter			2								3	1,500.00	4,500.00
Jack hammer set				1		1	1	1	1	1	3	250.00	750.00
Electrician Pliers		3		1			2		3		3	250.00	750.00
Screwdrivers set	2				2			2		2	3	175.00	525.00
Wrench box				5							3	2,500.00	7,500.00
Wire spliers			1			1			1		5	1,750.00	8,750.00
Wire stripper		2				2			2		3	1,050.00	3,150.00
Tools holster				1							2	1,050.00	2,100.00
Push- pull 0-5 mtrs							1				3	1,050.00	3,150.00
Claws hammer		1			1			1			3	280.00	840.00
Prick Punch		1			1		1		1		2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Security equipment				1							5	2,500.00	12,500.00
Multi tester			2								3	2,200.00	6,600.00
Mega Ohmmeter			2								5	1,500.00	7,500.00
Clamp meter		1									5	1,500.00	7,500.00
Megger			1								5	750.00	3,750.00
High Potential tester				2							5	950.00	4,750.00
Earth Resistance tester					1						5	2,500.00	12,500.00
Labelling machine											5	2,500.00	12,500.00
Receptacle surface	5		5	5	5		5		5	5	1	56.00	56.00
Incadecent Bulb 50w	5	5		5	5	5	5	5	5		1	58.00	58.00
Convenient Outlet	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5			1	85.00	85.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
PVC Square box 4 x4	2			2							1	1,500.00	1,500.00
PVSC Clamp 1/2				2							1	1,995.00	1,995.00
PVC Clamp 3/4					3						1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Junction box PVC				2							1	1,300.00	1,300.00
Junction Box Metal					3						1	1,400.00	1,400.00
Connectors PVC 3/4				4							1	1,800.00	1,800.00
PVC Square box 4 x4			5								1	1,980.00	1,980.00
PVC Clamp 1/2				2							1	2,500.00	2,500.00
PVC Clamp 3/4					3						1	95.00	95.00
Junction box PVC				2							1	25.00	25.00
Junction Box Metal					3						1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Connectors PVC 3/4				4							1	900.00	900.00
PVC Square box 4 x4			5								1	650.00	650.00
PVC Clamp 1/2				2							1	750.00	750.00
PVC Clamp 3/4		5			5		5				1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Assorted conduit			100								1	1,550.00	1,550.00
Corrugated PVC 1/2 & 3/4			5								5	500.00	2,500.00
PVC conduit		5		5		5					15	25.00	375.00
Connectors PVC 3/4		1		1			1				3	25.00	75.00
Connectors RSC 3/4				1							2	320.00	640.00
Elbow PVC 1/2				1							2	350.00	700.00
Clamp meter				1							2	250.00	500.00
Megger				1							2	1,000.00	2,000.00
High Potential tester				1							2	1,600.00	3,200.00
Earth Resistance tester				1							2	2,300.00	4,600.00
Labelling machine				1							2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Fire Extiguisher				1							2	1,200.00	2,400.00
OHP				1							2	500.00	1,000.00
Industrial Fan				1							2	1,200.00	2,400.00
RSC, Rigid Single Conduit				1							2	1,000.00	2,000.00
IMC,Inter Metallic Electrical				1							2	1,600.00	3,200.00
IMT				1							2	2,300.00	4,600.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>165,199.00</b>
<b>Graduates Studies</b>													
LCD Projector						1						22,000.00	22,000.00
Working table						1						13,000.00	13,000.00
Tiles 24x24						123						120.00	14,760.00
Curtains						10						270.00	2,700.00
Frames big						3						250.00	750.00
Drinking glasses						24						30.00	720.00
Water dispenser						1						6,000.00	6,000.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT	
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
Cups and saucers						12							100.00	1,200.00
Plates breakable						24							40.00	960.00
Spoon						1							250.00	250.00
Fork						1							250.00	250.00
Top glass 44x28						1							10,000.00	10,000.00
President's Photo with Frame						1							2,000.00	2,000.00
Water closet flash type with accessories						1							5,000.00	5,000.00
Lavatory						1							1,500.00	1,500.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>81,090.00</b>
<b>GAD Meals, Snacks, Supplies (GAA FUNDS)</b>														
Snacks						310							30.00	9,300.00
Meals						155							150.00	23,250.00
Photocopies Handouts						150							50.00	7,500.00
Mimeo papars						2							250.00	500.00
Brown Envelope						150							5.00	750.00
Black Ballpen						150							15.00	2,250.00
Certificate and Frame						2							250.00	500.00
													<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>44,050.00</b>
<b>President's Office</b>														
Air freshener	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	12	187.50	2,250.00
alcohol	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	44.75	492.25
Ballpen,black	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	8.00	192.00
Ballpen, blue	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	8.00	176.00
Ballpen, red	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	8.00	176.00
Baygon Insect Spray	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	198.00	2,178.00
Book paper, A4							2					10	187.00	1,870.00
Book paper, long	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	33	235.00	7,755.00
Book paper, short	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	44	102.00	4,488.00
Brown envelope, long												1	475.00	475.00
Correction pen	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	98.00	2,156.00
envelope, mailing, long												1	575.00	575.00
expanded enveloped, long (4colors)												1	725.00	725.00
felt paper (4colors)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	55	12.00	660.00
folder, long												1	525.00	525.00
glorietta file	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	145.00	5,220.00
HP 704, black	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	15	800.00	12,000.00
HP 704, colored	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	15	800.00	12,000.00
incoming/outgoing tray												2	1,200.00	2,400.00
paper clip, big	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	18.00	396.00
paper clip, small	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	10.50	231.00
paper cutter												1	2,200.00	2,200.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
paper fastener (plastic-colored)	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	35.00	770.00
parker pen											3	385.00	1,155.00
parker pen refill											2	175.00	350.00
pencil	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	25.00	275.00
plastic folder, long (4colors)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	55	36.00	1,980.00
post it (asstd.colors)	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	33	26.00	858.00
printer			1								2	50.00	100.00
puncher											2	144.00	288.00
push pin, flat headed	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	95.00	2,090.00
record book (300 pages)	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	102.00	1,122.00
record book (500 pages)	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	58.00	638.00
scented board (long 4 designs)	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	44	14.75	649.00
scissor, big			1		1			1			4	26.50	106.00
scotch tape, 1"			4		4			4			16	198.00	3,168.00
sign pen blue (pilot)			2		2			2			8	198.00	1,584.00
sign pen green (pilot)			4		4			4			16	198.00	3,168.00
signpen, black (pilot)			2		2			2			8	198.00	1,584.00
slide folder (long)			25		25			25			100	55.00	5,500.00
slide folder (short)			25		25			25			100	50.00	5,000.00
staple wire # 35			5		5			5			20	35.00	700.00
sticker (neon) astd. Colors			5		5			5			20	102.00	2,040.00
USB (8GB)	1		2		2			2			9	800.00	7,200.00
Toilet Pump	1			1	1			1		1	5	85.00	425.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>99,890.25</b>
<b>Chief AO Supplies</b>													
Air freshener		1		1				1		1	4	187.50	750.00
alcohol	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	44.75	984.50
Ballpen,black	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	33	8.00	264.00
Ballpen, blue	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	8.00	176.00
Ballpen, red	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	8.00	176.00
Baygon Insect Spray	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	198.00	2,178.00
Book paper, A4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	44	187.00	8,228.00
Book paper, long	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	33	235.00	7,755.00
Book paper, short	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	44	102.00	4,488.00
Brown envelope, long											1	475.00	475.00
Correction pen	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	236.00	5,192.00
elmer's glue				2				2		2	7	36.00	252.00
envelope, mailing, long											1	475.00	475.00
expanded enveloped, long (4colors)									1		2	725.00	1,450.00
folder, long											1	650.00	650.00
gliorietta file	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	55	142.00	7,810.00
HP 704, black	2		3		2	3		2	3		16	800.00	12,800.00



Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
HP 704, colored	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14	800.00	11,200.00
incoming/outgoing tray				1							1	1,200.00	1,200.00
kleen glass (glass cleaner)		2		2							4	198.00	792.00
paper clip, big			5		5		5		5	5	25	18.50	462.50
paper clip, small			5		5		5		5	5	25	10.50	262.50
paper cutter							1				1	2,400.00	2,400.00
paper fastener (plastic-colored)		2	2	2		2		2	2	2	14	38.00	532.00
parker pen			1			1					2	380.00	760.00
parker pen refill			5			5			5		15	180.00	2,700.00
Folder long											10	725.00	7,250.00
Brown envelope, long											1	575.00	575.00
Mimeo paper for PYG form And Trip Ticket	50				25		25		25	25	75	98.00	7,350.00
												<b>Sub - Total</b>	<b>89,587.50</b>
<b>Board Secretary</b>													
Air freshener											2	187.00	374.00
Alcohol			1	1	1	1	1	3			11	44.75	492.25
Ballpen, black					2						4	8.00	32.00
Baygon Insect Spray											2	198.00	396.00
Book paper, long	2	4	4	2	4	4	2	4	4	2	40	187.00	7,480.00
Book paper, A4			2		2		2	2		2	14	102.50	1,435.00
Book paper, short		2	3	2	3	2	2	3	2	2	28	102.00	2,856.00
Brown envelope, long											1	475.40	475.40
Canon PG-40, black ink	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	12	1,495.00	17,940.00
Canon PG-41, colored ink	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	12	1,495.00	17,940.00
Correction pen					3						9	98.00	882.00
Correction tape			3		3			3			9	38.00	342.00
Chrome coat											100	14.50	1,450.00
Envelope, mailing, long											1	475.00	475.00
Expanded enveloped, long											1	750.70	750.70
Feather Duster											1	98.00	98.00
Folder, long											1	575.00	575.00
Glorietta File											12	145.00	1,740.00
HP 704, black	2	2	2	5	2	2	2	2	2	2	12	800.00	9,600.00
HP 704, colored	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	12	800.00	9,600.00
Marker, permanent, black											1	98.00	98.00
Marker refill											1	98.00	98.00
Paper clip, Big				5		5			5		20	18.00	360.00
Paper clip, small				5		5			5		20	10.50	210.00
Paper fastener (plastic colored)				5		5			5		20	35.00	700.00
Paper cutter	1										1	35.00	35.00
Pencil											5	81.00	405.00
Puncher (Heavy Duty)											1	144.00	144.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Push pin, Flat Headed											1	43.25	43.25
Record book (300 pages)											4	95.00	380.00
Record book (500 pages)											5	102.00	510.00
Ribbonets (blue, white, red, pink & light green) 1"	5										5	250.00	1,250.00
Ring Binder, size 3/4				12							24	13.40	321.60
Ring Binder, size 1				12							24	14.50	348.00
Ring Binder, size 2				12	3						27	132.00	3,564.00
Scented board (long)		10		10	3						33	55.00	1,815.00
Scissor, big											1	14.75	14.75
Sharpener											1	75.00	75.00
Signpen, black											1	385.00	385.00
Stapler w/ remover											2	195.00	390.00
Staple wire # 35					3			3			12	25.85	310.20
USB, Flash Drive, 8 GB											2	385.00	770.00
UPS											2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Velum	2	2		2		2				1	3	385.00	1,155.00
Tape Recorded (heavy duty)											1	299.00	299.00
Scotch tape, 1 "		5								2	12	26.50	318.00
Sticker (neon) assort. Colors											20	102.00	2,040.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>98,972.15</b>
<b>Supply Office</b>													
Envelope, Mailing, Long											50	425.00	21,250.00
EPSON LX - 300 ribbon											5	187.00	935.00
EPSON ribbon refill (LQ-218)											5	350.00	1,750.00
EPSON ribbon refill (LX-300) #8750											5	187.00	935.00
Fax Film											1	135.00	135.00
Feather Duster											5	45.00	225.00
Felt Paper											5	24.00	120.00
Flamingo, Long											10	55.00	550.00
Flamingo, Short											10	45.00	450.00
Floor Mophandle											10	187.00	1,870.00
Floor Rag, Cloth											25	180.00	4,500.00
Floorwax 2 kgs.											10	250.00	2,500.00
FloorMat											25	195.00	4,875.00
Flourescent Marker											25	45.00	1,125.00
Folder, Long											25	475.00	11,875.00
Folder, Short											25	425.00	10,625.00
G-Tech C4 (Black) Refill											25	78.00	1,950.00
g-Tech C4 (Red) Refill											25	78.00	1,950.00
Garbage Can											50	45.00	2,250.00
Glue											50	36.00	1,800.00
Glue Gun											6	245.00	1,470.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Glue Stick											25	10.00	250.00
G-Tec-C4 Ball Pont Pen (Black)											25	198.00	4,950.00
G-Tec-C4 Ball Pont Pen (Red)											50	198.00	9,900.00
HP 678 (black)											10	660.00	6,600.00
HP 678 (colored)											10	700.00	7,000.00
HP 704, Black											10	800.00	8,000.00
HP 704, colored											10	800.00	8,000.00
Imaging Film Panasonic KX-GB 105											10	350.00	3,500.00
Index Stabs (Speedo)											10	150.00	1,500.00
Index Card (4x6)											25	35.00	875.00
Index card (5x8)											25	150.00	3,750.00
Lexmark Computer Ink (1/7)											25	1,290.00	32,250.00
Lexmark Computer Ink (2/7)											25	1,290.00	32,250.00
LPG Tank refill											2	1,900.00	3,800.00
Lysol											4	1,200.00	4,800.00
Manila Paper											50	9.00	450.00
Masking Tape											34	58.00	1,972.00
Mechanical Lead											20	280.00	5,600.00
Mimeo Whitewove, Long											300	98.00	29,400.00
Mimeo Whitewove, Short											200	98.00	19,600.00
Mouse											20	250.00	5,000.00
Nylon #300											25	350.00	8,750.00
Paper Clip, Small											60	10.00	600.00
Paper Cutter, Big											4	1,200.00	4,800.00
Paper Fastener											25	36.00	900.00
Paper Cutter A4											1	2,200.00	2,200.00
Parchment Paper											3	1,350.00	4,050.00
Parker Pen											20	398.00	7,960.00
Parker Pen Refill											20	198.00	3,960.00
Paste											30	45.00	1,350.00
Pencil											25	81.00	2,025.00
Pencil Sharpener											10	75.00	750.00
Pentel Pen Ink (Black), Refill											35	80.00	2,800.00
Pentel Pen Ink (Blue), Refill											70	80.00	5,600.00
Pentel Pen Ink (Red), Refill											70	80.00	5,600.00
Pentel Pen, Black											25	98.00	2,450.00
Pentel Pen, Blue											25	98.00	2,450.00
Pentel Pen, Red											25	98.00	2,450.00
Philippine Flag											10	250.00	2,500.00
Plaque											25	1,500.00	37,500.00
Plastic Basin, Small											8	90.00	720.00
Plastic Pail, Big w/ Cover											20	150.00	3,000.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Puncher (Heavy Duty)											20	75.00	1,500.00
Push Pin											35	55.00	1,925.00
Rechargeable Battery Charger, "AA or AAA"											60	98.00	5,880.00
Record Book (300 pages)											80	95.00	7,600.00
Rubber Band Big, Arrow Band											20	190.00	3,800.00
Rubber Eraser, Big											70	4.25	297.50
Rubbing Alcohol											120	44.75	5,370.00
Rugby Cement											10	125.00	1,250.00
Ruller											75	8.00	600.00
School Register											15	198.00	2,970.00
Scissor											50	250.00	12,500.00
Scythe											15	250.00	3,750.00
Signpen, Black or Blue											50	102.00	5,100.00
Sliding Folder (Long)											75	15.00	1,125.00
Sliding Folder (Short)											25	12.00	300.00
Specialty Board, Long											75	55.00	4,125.00
Stamping Pad											20	150.00	3,000.00
Stamping Pad Ink											30	98.00	2,940.00
Staple Wire #10											50	18.00	900.00
Staple Wire #35											80	35.00	2,800.00
Staple Wire Remover											40	75.00	3,000.00
Staple #35 w/ Remover (Heavy Duty)											60	36.00	2,160.00
Streamer Cloth											50	55.00	2,750.00
Styrofoam-1/2, #1											50	380.00	19,000.00
Tape Dispenser											20	75.00	1,500.00
Tape, Double Sided											25	45.00	1,125.00
Tape, Masking											60	58.00	3,480.00
Tape, Micro Opp/Magic											40	78.00	3,120.00
Tape, Packaging											40	48.00	1,920.00
Tape, Transparent											40	45.00	1,800.00
Tarpaulin											5	1,200.00	6,000.00
Thumbtacks											50	15.00	750.00
Toilet Bowl Brush											60	75.00	4,500.00
Toilet Deodorant Cake											90	12.50	1,125.00
Toilet Pump											15	105.00	1,575.00
UPS											15	250.00	3,750.00
USB Flash Drive											30	800.00	24,000.00
Wall Clock											50	500.00	25,000.00
White Board											25	35.00	875.00
WyteBoard Ink, Refill											60	56.00	3,360.00
WyteBoard Pen											50	80.00	4,000.00
Zonrox											1	6,800.00	6,800.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
												Sub- Total	<b>554,324.50</b>
<b>HRMO Office</b>													
WhiteWove Bondpaper Long	5			5		5		5			20	98.00	1,960.00
Bookpaper Long	5			5		5		5			20	102.00	2,040.00
Bookpaper Short	5			5		5		5			20	102.00	2,040.00
Vellum Paper Long	2										2	360.00	720.00
Ink carttridge #678 colored	1		2			2	2		1	2	10	500.00	5,000.00
Ink carttridge #678 Black	1		2			2	2		1		10	500.00	5,000.00
Ink carttridge # 60 Black	2		2		2	2	2	2			10	1,200.00	12,000.00
Ink carttridge #60 Tricolor	2		2		2	2	2	2			10	1,200.00	12,000.00
Punch Card	18000										1800	9.00	16,200.00
Stapler w/ Remover (Heavy Duty)	2										2	76.00	152.00
Correction Pen	3					3					6	98.00	588.00
Scissor Heavy Duty		1					1				2	250.00	500.00
Stabilo Marker											3	60.00	180.00
Pentel Pen		1				1			1		3	98.00	294.00
USB 8gb											4	800.00	3,200.00
Pencil Sharpener				1							1	75.00	75.00
Ruler (Steel)				2							4	5.50	22.00
Rubber Eraser			3								6	10.00	60.00
Scotch Tape (2 inches)				4			4				12	36.00	432.00
Expanded Envelop Long			1								1	725.00	725.00
Brown Envelop Long		1									1	525.00	525.00
Folder Thick Long		1									1	425.00	425.00
Pencil Mongol		2									2	81.00	162.00
Ball Pen			2			2		2	2	2	12	8.00	96.00
Bulldog Clip (Large)			2			2		2		2	8	98.00	784.00
Blank CD RW with case			5				5			5	20	35.00	700.00
Paper Fastener			2				2		2	2	12	36.00	432.00
Stationary Paper Long			1			1		1	1	5	5	55.00	275.00
Staple Wire #35						3					6	18.00	108.00
Elmer's Glue				2			2		2		6	36.00	216.00
												Sub- Total	<b>66,911.00</b>
<b>Accountanting Office</b>													
Air Freshener		1			1		2				5	98.00	490.00
Alcohol				5			5		5		20	44.75	895.00
Ballpen, black	5		5	5	5		5		5		30	8.00	240.00
Ballpen, blue	5		5	5	5		5		5		30	8.00	240.00
Ballpen, red		5	5	5	5	5					30	8.00	240.00
Book paper, A4		5	5	5			5				25	187.00	4,675.00
Book paper, short	5	5	5	5		5	5	5			25	102.00	2,550.00
Brown envelope, long	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	98.00	2,352.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Correction pen		1	1	1	1	1					6	525.00	3,150.00
Elmer's glue			2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	98.00	2,156.00
Expanded enveloped, long (4 colors)											1	750.00	750.00
Folder, long					1				1		3	650.00	1,950.00
Glorietta File											5	46.00	230.00
Highlighter											50	245.00	12,250.00
HP 704, black											20	500.00	10,000.00
Hp704, colored											20	500.00	10,000.00
Paper clip, big											11	18.00	198.00
Paper clip, small											11	10.00	110.00
Paper cutter											1	2,200.00	2,200.00
Paper fastener (plastic-colored)											24	36.00	864.00
Parker pen											1	380.00	380.00
Parker pen refill											22	180.00	3,960.00
Pencil											6	81.00	486.00
Pernament marker											8	98.00	784.00
Printer											2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Puncher											3	175.00	525.00
Record Book (300 pages)											6	95.00	570.00
Scissor, big											4	240.00	960.00
Scotch tape, 1"											8	38.00	304.00
Staple wire #35											11	36.00	396.00
Stapler											6	95.00	570.00
Sticker (neon) astd. Colors											5	135.00	675.00
USB (8GB)											10	800.00	8,000.00
Calulator										1	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
												<b>Sub-Total</b>	<b>83,550.00</b>
<b>Registrar's Office</b>													
Brown Envelope, long						5					5	525.00	2,625.00
Folder Long Thick			1	1	1	1				1	5	425.00	2,125.00
Notarial Seal #23											15	57.50	862.50
Scotch Tape 1"			50	50						50	50	36.00	1,800.00
Paper Fastener plastic coated	25									50	50	36.00	1,800.00
Bookpaper Long sub. 20	1				1	1		2		6	6	102.00	612.00
Bookpaper Short sub. 20			5							5	5	187.00	935.00
Whitewove mimeo paper long sub. 20	10		10	10	3	4	3	5	5	60	60	98.00	5,880.00
Mailing Envelope long, white sub. 20											10	425.00	4,250.00
Mailing Envelope short, white sub. 20			30				25	25		95	110	3.00	330.00
HP 704 Colored	1					1		1		4	8	800.00	6,400.00
Hp 704 Black	1					1				2	4	800.00	3,200.00
Samsung Toner	5	10	2	1	1	2	1	2		29	20	4,195.00	83,900.00
Office Paste	10	20	3	2	2	4	2	4		57	27	36.00	972.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Glorietta File with cover	5	10	2	2	1	2	2	3	2	34	34	236.00	8,024.00
CDRW/DVD Sony	3						5			10	10	56.00	560.00
Pilot Pentel Pen Black										10	10	98.00	980.00
Pilot Ink Black			4	4						8	10	98.00	980.00
Mechanical Pencil	1	1								3	2	98.00	196.00
G-tech C4 Signpen, Black & Red	1					2				4	8	98.00	784.00
G-tech C4 Signpen, Refill, Black & Red	1	1								3	10	98.00	980.00
Staple Wire # 35	1	1				3				6	7	25.85	180.95
Stapler with Remover			2	2				3	3	10	10	195.00	1,950.00
Parker Roller Ball, Black	1					1				2	2	395.00	790.00
Parker Roller Ball, Refill, Black	10									20	20	129.50	2,590.00
Floor Map	2									2	2	192.00	384.00
Tape Dispenser	1	1				3					4	60.00	240.00
Soft Broom	1						4			5	5	80.00	400.00
Feather Duster	1					1				2	4	187.50	750.00
UPS APC	1					1				3	7	4,000.00	28,000.00
Diploma Jacket	1					2				903	195	199.00	38,805.00
Expanded Envelope	1	1								2	2	725.00	1,450.00
Parchment Paper	1									1	1	1,200.80	1,200.80
RJ45		1								1	100	7.50	750.00
UTP Wire		50								50	50	16.00	800.00
Switch Hub 8 ports		2									2	6,000.00	12,000.00
Table Pencil Sharpener		1								1	2	75.00	150.00
Pencil mongol 2		1								1	2	81.00	162.00
Alcohol										1	10	44.75	447.50
Air Freshener						1				3	7	98.00	686.00
Cheque Paper Long, Bobe Casacade Blue				3		3		3		12	12	500.00	6,000.00
Paper Cutter (36 x 24)	q					1				2	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
Ribbonets									5		3	2,540.00	7,620.00
Log Books 500 Leaves	1	1			1					3	5	195.00	975.00
Correction Pen										3	5	250.00	1,250.00
Sticker Paper Long	1			1		1				3	5	102.00	510.00
Garbage Bin Big	2					2				4	4	105.00	420.00
Glue										6	6	36.00	216.00
Stamp Pad	2									2	2	105.00	210.00
Stamp Pad Ink Color Blue	1									3	3	105.00	315.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>241,847.75</b>
<b>Cashier's Office</b>													
HP 678 Black Ink	5	1	5	5	1	5	5	1	1	5	20	500.00	10,000.00
HP 678 Colored Ink	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	20	500.00	10,000.00
HP 703 Black Ink	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	25	15.00	375.00
HP 703 Colored Ink	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	25	15.00	375.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Book Paper, A4			7		7			9			30	102.00	1,530.00
Book Paper, Short			5		5			5			15	187.00	8,041.00
Book Paper, Long			15		13			15			43	102.00	4,386.00
Epson Ribbon			15		13			15			43	87.00	3,741.00
Ballpen Black			15		13			15			43	98.00	784.00
Pencil			3		5						8	81.00	81.00
Folder Long											1	425.00	425.00
Folder Short					12						1	386.00	386.00
Expanded Envelope											1	725.00	725.00
Log Book											6	95.00	285.00
Scissors, Heavy duty					3						3	240.00	720.00
Tape Dispenser								5			3	75.00	1,875.00
Forta File red							25				25	240.00	720.00
Parker Pen							3				3	380.00	7,600.00
Parker Pen refill							20				20	180.00	900.00
Pentel pen black							5				5	98.00	490.00
Pentel Pen blue							5				5	98.00	588.00
Steadler Eraser								6			6	50.00	300.00
Stabello Boss								6			6	45.00	225.00
Correction Pen											5	98.00	882.00
Scotch tape 1"											9	36.00	180.00
Alcohol											5	44.75	447.50
Rubber Band			2		3						10	80.00	240.00
Calculator					2						3	250.00	2,500.00
Air Freshener	2		2		5		1				10	198.00	1,980.00
Staple heavy duty											1	420.00	420.00
Steel Cabinet 4 drawers											2	8,000.00	16,000.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>77,201.50</b>
<b>Budget Office</b>										4			
Alcohol									4	4	198.00	792.00	
Ballpen, balck			2		2			2		8	16	8.00	128.00
Bond Paper, A4	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	11	102.00	1,122.00
Bond paper, short	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	187.00	4,114.00
Bond paper, long	2	3	3	5	5	3	2	5	2		30	102.00	3,060.00
Black CD/RW w/ case	1	1	1		1	1	1	1	1	1	11	36.00	396.00
Brown envelop, short		1	1	1	1	1		1	1	8	11	36.00	396.00
Brown envelop, long										1	1	360.00	360.00
Brown envelop, long, expanded											1	425.00	425.00
Calculator, Canon WS-112H		2									2	725.00	1,450.00
Correction Pen		1				1		1	1		4	1,200.00	4,800.00
Correction Tape										2	4	98.00	392.00
Chrome Coat, long					2						4	360.00	1,440.00



Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Data Filer	3			3		3			3	12	25	240.00	6,000.00
Feather Duster				1							2	98.00	196.00
Folder, short		1									1	550.00	550.00
Folder, long										1	1	650.00	650.00
HP 704, Black Ink	10			10		10			5	5	20	800.00	16,000.00
HP 704, Colored Ink	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	18	800.00	14,400.00
HP 648, Black Ink	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	20	500.00	10,000.00
HP 648, Colored Ink	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	20	500.00	10,000.00
Marker, permanent, black	1	1	1	1	1	1					7	98.00	686.00
Marker, Permanent, blue	1	1	1	1	1	1				9	9	98.00	882.00
Mimeo, white wove, long	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	22	98.00	2,156.00
Mouse, for Laptop		1					1				1	240.00	240.00
Office Chair, w/arm rest, small											1	2,200.00	2,200.00
Parker Pen											2	380.00	760.00
Parker Pen Refill	2	2	2	2	2	3					15	180.00	2,700.00
Pencil					2						4	81.00	324.00
Puncher (Heavy Duty)	2										2	75.00	150.00
Rubber Eraser	2				2		2	2	2		10	4.50	45.00
Ruler (450mm)										1	2	50.00	100.00
Sharpener											2	75.00	150.00
Stapler w/ remover										2	2	98.00	196.00
Tape, transparent					3		3				7	36.00	252.00
Trash Can					1						2	45.00	90.00
UPS	2										2	4,000.00	8,000.00
USB, Flash Drive, 8gb		1								2	3	800.00	2,400.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>98,002.00</b>
<b>Library Supplies</b>													
Staples wire 1210Fa-H					5						10	20.00	200.00
Staple wire # 35					3						6	35.00	210.00
Staple wire # 10					5						10	15.00	150.00
Magic Scotch tape (1 inch)					2						5	95.00	475.00
Olympic Scotch tape (1 inch)					10			5			25	95.00	2,375.00
Cotton (big)					1						2	150.00	300.00
Rubbing Alcohol (big)					1						2	47.50	95.00
Ball pen (black & blue)					10						20	8.00	160.00
Bookpaper (long-Subs 20)					3						7	8.00	56.00
Bookpaper (short-Subs 20)											3	235.00	705.00
Bondpaper (short-Subs 16-Photocopy)			15			15			5		50	110.00	5,500.00
Bondpaper (long-Subs 16-Photocopy)			5			10			5		30	98.00	2,940.00
Photocopier Ink (Gestetner)			2			2					6	2,710.40	16,262.40
Barcoding slips					5T						10T	3.00	30,000.00
Pencil					6						12	81.00	972.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Printer Ink (Canon 40 black)					6						12	1,495.00	17,940.00
Printer Ink (Canon 41 black)					5						10	1,595.00	15,950.00
Printer Ink (hp 704 black)					5						10	495.00	4,950.00
Printer Ink (hp 704 color)					3						6	495.00	2,970.00
Paper Fastener RJ45											100	35.00 1.00	35.00 100.00
Acetate gauge (celophane)											50	50.00	2,500.00
Mop Head					2						4	70.90	283.60
Hand Cutter RJ45											2 100	32.45 1.00	64.90 100.00
Acetate gauge (celophane)											50	50.00	2,500.00
Mop Head					2						4	70.90	283.60
Hand Cutter											2	32.45	64.90
Barcode						10000						3.00	30,000.00
Headphone						7						4,500.00	31,500.00
UPS						3						3,500.00	10,500.00
Stand Fan						5						3,500.00	17,500.00
Ceiling Fan						5						1,200.00	6,000.00
AVR						2						450.00	900.00
Wall Clock						2						8,000.00	16,000.00
Book end						3						3,600.00	10,800.00
Book shelves Fabricated						2						11,000.00	22,000.00
Acetate gauze						1						10,000.00	10,000.00
Pressure poler bushins											2	191.76	383.52
													<b>263,725.92</b>
<b>Planning Office</b>													
Air freshener	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	234.50	2,814.00
Alcohol	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	44.43	533.16
Ballpen, black	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	9.00	324.00
Ballpen, blue	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	9.00	216.00
Ballpen, red	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	9.00	216.00
Book paper, A4	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	102.55	1,230.60
Book paper, long	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	187.00	2,244.00
Book paper, short	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	110.35	1,324.20
Brown envelope, long		1	1		1		1	1		1	1	675.00	675.00
Correction pen	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	120.00	1,440.00
Elmer's glue			1		1			1			4	60.00	240.00
Envelope, mailing, long		1		1	1			1			1	420.00	420.00
Expanded enveloped, long(4 colors)			1		1			1			3	66.00	198.00
Folder, long	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	90.00	1,080.00
Glorietta File			2		2			2			4	1,800.00	7,200.00
incoming/outgoing tray											1	2,400.00	2,400.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Paper clip, big			1		1			1			4	18.00	72.00
Paper clip, small			1		1			1			4	18.00	72.00
Paper fastener			1		1			1			4	30.00	120.00
Pencil	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	7.50	90.00
Folder, long (paper)			1		1			1			4	90.00	360.00
post it (asstd. Colors)			1		1			1			4	55.00	220.00
puncher								1			2	114.00	228.00
Record book (500 pages)								1			2	97.50	195.00
Scissor, big								1			2	50.00	100.00
Scotch tape, 1								1			2	97.00	194.00
Scotch tape dispenser								1			1	47.50	47.50
Signpen, black(pilot)								1			3	46.95	140.85
Staple wire # 35					1			1			3	46.95	140.85
Computer Ink, continuous printer (4 colors)					1						5	447.00	2,235.00
UPS								1			2	4,000.00	8,000.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>34,770.16</b>
<b>Production Supplies</b>													
ID Sling				500							500	34.00	17,000.00
Risograph Ink ( DX2430 )	2	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	20	1,050.00	21,000.00
Riso Master	2	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	20	1,960.00	39,200.00
Zebra Card Printer Ribbon(YMCKO 200)				1500							1500	11.00	16,500.00
Zebra Blank bP430i PVC Card				6							6	5,980.00	35,880.00
Laminating Film				2							2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Cotinus Ink Epson		1			1		1			1	4	500.00	2,000.00
Book paper short					40	10	10	10	10	10	100	230.00	23,000.00
Book paper long					40	10	10	10	10	10	10	200.00	2,000.00
Velum Paper					20	5	5	5	5	5	5	385.00	1,925.00
PVC Card Zebra 430i								10			5	2,500.00	12,500.00
Card priter Ribbon for Zebra 430i								1			1	30,000.00	30,000.00
Plastic Laminator 12" width					2						2	9,000.00	18,000.00
Printer Ink Epson L100					4						4	10,000.00	40,000.00
Hasp paper						100					100	50.00	5,000.00
Paste						2	2	2	2	2	2	100.00	200.00
Staple Wire Heavy duty # 2315						5	5	5	5	5	5	500.00	2,500.00
Staple Wire 2316							1				1	50,000.00	50,000.00
Memoir								2000			4000	40.00	160,000.00
Riso Toner						20					20	3,000.00	60,000.00
Printer Ink Epson L100						2					2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Photocopier Toner MP2001L						20					20	4,000.00	80,000.00
Computer Ink HP 704, black								10			10	895.00	8,950.00
Computer Ink HP 704, colored								10			10	895.00	8,950.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Bookbound for Thesis (Graduate School Under Grad)											700	175.00	122,500.00
Signature pad							1				1	28,000.00	28,000.00
Goats						2					2	150.00	300.00
Service drop wire						1					1	15,000.00	15,000.00
Broiler						300					300	35.00	10,500.00
Sow						20					2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Organic Feltizer					2						200	1,000.00	200,000.00
Floater Feeds						20					20	880.00	17,600.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>1,046,505.00</b>
<b>Administration Accommodation , Meals And Snacks</b>													
Meals And Snacks	200	150		200		150		150			150	350.00	350,000.00
Room Accommodation	13	13	10	13	13	13	13	13	13	13	150	1,200.00	180,000.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>530,000.00</b>
<b>Sports and Cultural</b>													
Baseball Ball											18	250.00	4,500.00
Baseball Gloves											8	3,500.00	28,000.00
Basketball Ball											2	1,200.00	2,400.00
Boxing Gloves											4	9,000.00	36,000.00
Chess Board											2	3,200.00	6,400.00
Head Protector (baseball/softball)											4	487.50	1,950.00
Mask, (baseball/softball)											4	1,125.00	4,500.00
Mitts, (baseball/softball)											2	2,400.00	4,800.00
Paper Cap											203	3.00	609.00
Punch Mate Gloves, boxing											4	4,500.00	18,000.00
Scrabble											5	750.00	3,750.00
Sepak Takraw Ball											4	5,600.00	22,400.00
Shuttle Cocks											80	300.00	24,000.00
Soccer Football Ball											4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Sports Uniform - Mascuf											50	450.00	22,500.00
Stop Watch											4	1,200.00	4,800.00
Table Tennis Racket, Original											4	2,000.00	8,000.00
Volleyball Ball, FIVB											4	1,200.00	4,800.00
Javelin Throw, Men & Women											2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Baseball Bat, steel											4	10,000.00	40,000.00
Softball Bat, steel											4	10,000.00	40,000.00
Running Shoes											6	9,000.00	54,000.00
Megaphone											2	6,500.00	13,000.00
Badminton Racket											8	1,250.00	10,000.00
Vitamins											250	20.00	5,000.00
Lipovitan											50	25.00	1,250.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>382,659.00</b>

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
<b>Guidance Office</b>													
Cutter A4						1						2,500.00	2,500.00
Curtains						6						350.00	2,100.00
Ergonomic Chairs						1						4,200.00	4,200.00
USB 16gb						3						1,600.00	4,800.00
Floor Mat						40						200.00	8,000.00
Colored bond papers assorted						40						250.00	10,000.00
													<b>31,600.00</b>
<b>Administration Supplies</b>													
Pillow					6							380.00	2,280.00
Bedshests					4							450.00	1,800.00
Dew Foam with Cover					4							4,800.00	19,200.00
Blanket					4							380.00	1,520.00
Curtain					2							480.00	960.00
Chrome Pipe 1/2					8							80.00	640.00
Curtain Holder 1/2					8							90.00	720.00
Curtain Cup					8							50.00	400.00
Mjosquito Net					20							250.00	5,000.00
Cloth for Festival Dancer					300							150.00	45,000.00
Cloth for Mambajao Festiva Night					150							100.00	15,000.00
Slippers for Festival Dancers					150							28.00	4,200.00
Vitamins for Dancer					6							1,500.00	9,000.00
Cloth Geena Earth printed					260							63.00	16,380.00
Styrofoam					5							395.00	1,975.00
Floral Foam					1							890.00	890.00
Lamp Shade					6							545.00	3,270.00
Floral Wire					1							3,950.00	3,950.00
Thumbtacks					10							14.50	145.00
Sinamay					10							298.00	2,980.00
Heat Insulator					10							135.00	1,350.00
Plaque					50							500.00	25,000.00
Car Battery , Motolite 12 plate Maintenance Free					4							8,000.00	32,000.00
Repair And Rewind of Sound Box					1							1,200.00	1,200.00
Curtain Cloth, Plain						120					120	110.00	13,200.00
Curtain Cloth, Printed						120					120	110.00	13,200.00
Spoon					4							130.00	520.00
Fork					1							130.00	130.00
Cable wire					20							300.00	6,000.00
Teaspoon					1							1,795.00	1,795.00
Orocan Splended Cabinet					1							1,795.00	1,795.00
Caserola					1							655.00	655.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Knife					1							80.00	80.00
USB 8gb					12							800.00	9,600.00
External Drive					1							4,500.00	4,500.00
Globe LTE					1							1,500.00	1,500.00
Epson L100/L200 ink refill black					10							1,600.00	16,000.00
Epson L100/L200 ink refill cyan					10							1,300.00	13,000.00
Epson L100/L200 ink refill magenta					10							1,300.00	13,000.00
Epson L100/L200 ink refill yellow					10							1,300.00	13,000.00
Ink for Photocopy machine in President's Office					4	4	4	4				8,000.00	128,000.00
<b>Sub-total</b>												<b>302,835.00</b>	
<b>Computer Laboratory Supplies And Computer Accessories</b>													
Extrenal Drive							3					3,800.00	11,400.00
Extrenal DVD Reader							3					2,800.00	8,400.00
Black DVD - R							25					15.00	375.00
USB 16 gig							4					980.00	3,920.00
Printer							1					4,000.00	4,000.00
Magnetic Screw Driver 6"							4					380.00	1,520.00
Magnetic Screw Driver 6"							4					380.00	1,520.00
Digital Tester							2					3,500.00	7,000.00
Precision Screw Driver							4					150.00	600.00
Network Cable Tester							2					4,000.00	8,000.00
Punch Tool							2					800.00	1,600.00
Tool box							2					2,500.00	5,000.00
Record Book							4					250.00	1,000.00
Whiteboard Eraser							4					190.00	760.00
Book paper long							12					187.00	2,244.00
Expanded Envelope							1					785.00	785.00
Paddlock							4					180.00	720.00
Floor Mop							2					210.00	420.00
<b>Sub-total</b>												<b>59,264.00</b>	
<b>Catarman Campus (Project Piggery Renovation)</b>													
Angle bar							4					643.00	2,572.00
Steel Bar							10					150.00	1,500.00
G.I. Pipe							20					450.00	9,000.00
Coupling G.I. 1/2							20					15.00	300.00
Elbow G.I. 1/2							30					45.00	1,350.00
Union G.I. 1/2							10					25.00	250.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
T Gi 1/2						20						45.00	900.00
Tapelon						10						270.00	2,700.00
Flourescent 20 watts						6						75.00	450.00
PDX Wire # 12						2						55.00	110.00
Switch						5						55.00	275.00
Conveince outlet						2						78.00	156.00
Utility Box						6						25.00	150.00
Portland						10						275.00	2,750.00
Sahara						5						65.00	325.00
Nipple Drink						25						80.00	2,000.00
Marine Plywood 1/2						6						950.00	5,700.00
Hallow block						200						10.00	2,000.00
G.Sheets corr						12						325.00	3,900.00
2 x3x 10						20						75.00	1,500.00
2 x3 10 coco lumber						10						250.00	2,500.00
CWN # 4						6						70.00	420.00
CWN # 3						4						70.00	280.00
CWN # 2						4						1,350.00	5,400.00
GI Pipe SCh 40 # 2						4						1,250.00	5,000.00
Interlink						1						6,440.85	6,440.85
Net Green						1						1,250.00	1,250.00
Red Lead						2						595.00	1,190.00
Latex Paint ( Irvine Peach )						1						695.00	695.00
Breake Switch 20 Amp						1						250.00	250.00
Hog Wire						4						2,250.00	9,000.00
GI Pipe Threader						1						525.00	525.00
Roler Paint Brush						2						60.00	120.00
Paint Brush # 3						2						65.00	130.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>77,588.85</b>
<b>Catarman Renovation (Goat Project)</b>													
Sand						4						750.00	3,000.00
Gravel						4						150.00	600.00
Steel bar						50						270.00	13,500.00
Portland Cement						10						265.00	2,650.00
Coco Lumber 4 x4 x 10						12						100.00	1,200.00
Coco Lumber 2 x3 x10						50						125.00	6,250.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Coco Lumber 2 x4 x10						60						175.00	10,500.00
Coco Lumber 2 x h6 x 10						20						75.00	1,500.00
Coco Limber 2 x2 10						30						75.00	2,250.00
CWN # 4						8						75.00	600.00
CWN # 3						6						75.00	450.00
CWN # 2						6						75.00	450.00
CWN # 1/2						6						450.00	2,700.00
GI Pipe 1/2						8						25.00	200.00
T- GI 1/2						4						25.00	100.00
Elbow GI 1/2						4						40.00	160.00
Union GI 1/2						3						325.00	975.00
Gate Valve 1/2						4						125.00	500.00
Flourescent 40 watts						1						75.00	75.00
Switch						1						325.00	325.00
Working boot ( Assorted Size )						8						150.00	1,200.00
Rain Coat						8						350.00	2,800.00
Umbrella Nails						4						125.00	500.00
Plain Sheet						6						375.00	2,250.00
Faucet						1						150.00	150.00
1 x 6 x 10 Lumber						20						350.00	7,000.00
Hinges # 3						12						75.00	900.00
Bamboo						50						100.00	5,000.00
												<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>67,785.00</b>
<b>Fish Pond Revonation/Supplies And Materials</b>													
Portland						60						260.00	15,600.00
Sahara						10						55.00	550.00
Steel Bars						20						150.00	3,000.00
Hog Wire						4						1,750.00	7,000.00
PVC Pipe # 4						8						290.00	2,320.00
GI Pipe # 2						10						550.00	5,500.00
GI Pipe 1/2						12						476.00	5,712.00
GI Sheet Corr. 8 "						35						305.00	10,675.00
Electrical Wire TW # 12						4						2,900.00	11,600.00
Flourescent 20 watts						12						100.00	1,200.00
Coco Lumber 2 x3 x 10						2						950.00	1,900.00
Marine Plywood 1/2						2						1,200.00	2,400.00
CWN # 4						4						65.00	260.00
Lime						20						500.00	10,000.00
Rope						5						5,780.00	28,900.00
Organic Fertilizer Urea 18-46-0						5						300.00	1,500.00
Finishing Net						1						6,250.00	6,250.00



Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Fingers ling						1000						0.60	600.00
Pamo						2						350.00	700.00
Elbow # 4 PVC						12						105.00	1,260.00
Solvent PVC 400 c						1						55.00	55.00
Flashlight rechargeable						4						1,200.00	4,800.00
												<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>121,782.00</b>
<b>COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES</b>													
1. BALLAST, 18 watts											100	77.45	7,745.00
2. BALLAST, 36 watts											100	82.39	8,239.00
3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet											100	23.34	2,334.00
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet											100	17.49	1,749.00
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet											100	86.86	8,686.00
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W											100	361.00	36,100.00
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W											100	422.24	42,224.00
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts											100	41.02	4,102.00
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts											100	42.22	4,222.00
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts											100	116.90	11,690.00
11. FUSE, 30 amperes											100	14.48	1,448.00
12. FUSE, 60 amperes											100	28.95	2,895.00
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts											100	4.06	406.00
14. TAPE, electrical											36	22.32	803.52
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>132,643.52</b>
<b>Lighting and fixtures and accessories</b>													
Halogen Lamp 500 w											25	450.00	11,250.00
Mercury Bulb 500w											25	450.00	11,250.00
1 Gang Switch, Flash Type											150	75.00	11,250.00
15 AMP Circuit Breaker											200	300.00	60,000.00
2 Gang Outlet, Flash Type											100	108.00	10,800.00
2 gang Switch, Flash Type											125	116.00	14,500.00
20 AMP Circuit Breaker											100	80.00	8,000.00
3 Gang Outlet, Open Type											100	80.00	8,000.00
3 way switch , flash type											73	52.00	3,796.00
Combination Plier, big											2	483.46	966.92
Diagonal Plier, big											2	250.00	500.00
Flat Head Screw Driver 10"											3	300.00	900.00
Longnose Plier, big											3	300.00	900.00
Mercury Bulb 160 w											58	565.82	32,817.56

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT	
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
Single Panel Board 3Phase w/ 20amp 3Phase Breaker												50	395.00	19,750.00
Single Panel Board 3Phase w/ 30amp 3Phase Breaker												20	430.00	8,600.00
Soldering Lead												100	100.00	10,000.00
Star Head Screw Driver 10"												5	398.27	1,991.35
Thumbler Switch												51	200.00	10,200.00
Utility Box												49	350.00	17,150.00
Weather Proff Socket												100	40.00	4,000.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>242,621.83</b>
<b>Other Supplies</b>														
Year Book					850							900	916.68	825,012.00
<b>Gasoline Oil And Lubricant</b>														
2T Autolobe	3	3	3	2	2	2	3	3	3	3	3	30	151.20	453.60
Air Freshener	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	145.00	290.00
ATF	4	4	4	2	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	40	220.00	660.00
Coolant, 500 ml	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	25	160.00	320.00
Diesel	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	1800	56.48	8,472.00
Distilled water	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	20	50.00	100.00
Extra	70	66	66	66	66	66	66	66	66	66	66	800	67.50	4,455.00
Grease	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	20	150.00	150.00
HBF												40	130.00	5,200.00
HD40												40	884.75	35,390.00
Unleaded												1700	67.55	114,835.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>335,905.00</b>
<b>Postage</b>														
Stamps												2800	5.00	14,000.00
Stamps												1500	10.00	15,000.00
Stamps												2500	20.00	50,000.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>79,000.00</b>
<b>Facilities Development/Intruccion/ Renovation Of Cottage</b>														
													499,000.00	499,000.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>499,000.00</b>
<b>PPDO Supplies And Materials</b>														
Tie wire # 16												25	495.00	12,375.00
PVC Pipes, asstd. Nos.#1/2,1,1 1/2,2, 2 1/2,3												50	250.00	12,500.00
Glass Mirror										4	4	4	13,059.26	52,237.04
G.I pipes 1/2												100	95.00	9,500.00
G.I coupling, asstd. Sizes												25	470.00	11,750.00
G.I Elbow, asstd. Sizes												10	25.00	250.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
G.I. Reducer, 1x 1/2											10	20.00	200.00
Tapelon											10	75.00	750.00
Glass door knob											12	650.00	7,800.00
Lettering brush											16	100.00	1,600.00
No. 10 G.I. Tie Wire											20	750.00	60,000.00
Sand											20	550.00	11,000.00
Gravel											20	500.00	10,000.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>189,962.04</b>
<b>GSO MAINTENANCE</b>													
3-M carbide Paper # 100		3			3			3		3	12	142.33	1,708.00
Acrylic reducer		2			2			2		2	8	595.00	4,760.00
Acrylics cast		2			2			2		2	8	595.00	4,760.00
Carbon Brush # 52		2			2			2		2	8	145.00	1,160.00
Comon Nails,asstd sizes		10			10			10		10	40	85.00	3,400.00
Concrete nails, asstd.		3			3			3		3	12	360.00	4,320.00
Kwikset		3			2			3		2	10	144.00	1,440.00
Dressing Stone Humburge		1			1			1		1	4	895.00	3,580.00
Epoxy (A & B)		5			5			5		5	20	650.00	13,000.00
Faucet Gasket		2			2			2		2	8	285.00	2,280.00
Finishing Nails,asstd sizes		5			5			5		5	20	60.00	1,200.00
Flat Enamel Paint, white,4 gals		4			4			4		4	16	690.00	11,040.00
G.I coupling, asstd. Sizes		5			5			5		5	20	208.00	4,160.00
G.I Elbow, asstd. Sizes		5			5			5		5	20	20.00	400.00
G.I Faucet		2			2			2		2	8	198.00	1,584.00
G.I pipes 1/2		5			5			5		5	20	470.00	9,400.00
G.I Tee, asstd Sizes		5			5			5		5	20	25.00	500.00
G.I Union, asstd. Sizes		5			5			5		5	20	45.00	900.00
G.I. Reducer, 1x 1/2		5			5			5		5	20	75.00	1,500.00
Glass door knob		2			2			2		2	8	1,200.00	9,600.00
Hinges, asstd.		10			10			10		10	40	30.00	1,200.00
Hudson Polyurethane Varnish Top Coat		3			2			3		2	10	1,495.00	14,950.00
Lacquer Putty,4 gals.		3			3			3		3	12	780.00	9,360.00
Lacquer thinner		3			3			3		3	12	458.00	5,496.00
Latex Tile Red Paint, 4 gals.		4			4			4		4	16	695.00	11,120.00
Lettering brush		2			2			2		2	8	300.00	2,400.00
Makita Armature 3 1/4 Blade	1			1		1			1	1	4	695.00	2,780.00
Oil Wood Stain Mahogany	1			1		1			1	1	4	700.00	2,800.00
Oil Wood Stain Mapple	1		1	1		1			1	1	5	700.00	3,500.00
Paint Brush, asstd. Sizes	10			10		10			10	10	40	90.00	3,600.00
Paint roller foam w/ handle	15			15		15			15	15	60	43.33	2,600.00
Paint thinner	10			10		10			10	10	40	350.00	14,000.00
Paints, Enamel, Flat	10			10		10			10	10	20	690.00	13,800.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Paints, Enamel, Gloss	10			10			10			10	20	690.00	13,800.00
Paints, Latex, Flat	10			10			10			10	20	730.00	14,600.00
Paints, Latex, Gloss	5			5			5			5	20	730.00	14,600.00
Plainer Blade 3 1/4"	2			2			2			2	8	385.00	3,080.00
Plyboard 3/4	10			10			10			10	50	1,395.00	69,750.00
Plywood 1/4, ord.	80	20		20	20		10			10	80	1,200.00	96,000.00
Plywood, 1/2	5			5			5			5	40	600.00	24,000.00
Plywood, 5 mm	10			10			10			10	40	450.00	18,000.00
Roofing nails	5			5			5			5	20	85.00	1,700.00
THW Wire 2.0 mm											2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Flexible Wire Hose 1/2											75	105.00	7,875.00
PVC Clamp 1/2											1	96.00	96.00
Staple Wire											2	250.00	500.00
Male Plug											3	150.00	450.00
Aircon Outlet Flash Type											20	99.00	1,980.00
Single Panel board with 30 Amper Circuit breaker											5	345.00	1,725.00
PDX Wire 5.5 mm										2	5	1,500.00	
S4S 1"x2"x8' Wood Lumber	10			10			10			10	40	78.00	3,120.00
S4S 2"x2"x8' Wood Lumber	10			10			10			10	40	385.00	15,400.00
Sand paper, asstd.	2			2			2			2	8	25.00	200.00
Thread Tape Selant 3/4 dia.	5										5	26.50	132.50
Tie wire # 16	2			2			2			2	8	1,800.00	14,400.00
Tinting paint-asstd., Oil Based	15			56			15			15	45	269.33	12,120.00
Tinting paint-asstd., Water Based	20			20			20			20	80	150.00	12,000.00
Triangular File # 4	3			2			3			2	10	597.00	5,970.00
U.S Faucets	5		5					5		5	20	198.00	3,960.00
Grass cutter big,			2								2	15,000.12	30,000.24
												<b>Sub - Total</b>	<b>538,756.74</b>
<b>Repainting of Admin Building</b>													
Latex Flat								8			8	2,500.00	20,000.00
QDE Paint								4			4	3,250.00	13,000.00
Epoxy Primer, red ( 32 gals )								32			8	280.00	8,960.00
No 7 Paint Roller with Foam								12			12	137.00	1,644.00
Roof Guard Paint, Pacific Blue								8			8	3,100.00	24,800.00
Elastomeric Paint								8			8	3,100.00	24,800.00
Bamboo								50			50	200.00	10,000.00
Baby Roler								6			6	84.50	507.00
Paint Brush No.2								10			10	39.00	390.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>104,101.00</b>
<b>Reapir of Vehicle</b>													

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT	
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
Repair And Rewinding of Transformer	1											1	140,000.00	140,000.00
Repair of Frontier												1	75,000.00	75,000.00
Multicab												1	100,000.00	75,000.00
Hilander												1	71,200.00	71,200.00
Tire for Vechile												3	14,750.00	44,250.00
Battery , Mamintenance free 11 Plates												2	9,275.00	18,550.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>424,000.00</b>
<b>Capital Outlay Equipment Mandatory Reserve</b>														
<b>(Administration And Institutes )</b>														
Server ( Library )												1	88,516.08	88,516.08
Server ( Registrar )												1	88,516.08	88,516.08
Cellular Phone, for Official Colleges												8	34,375.00	275,000.00
Aircon 2 HP												4	24,950.00	99,800.00
Aircon 2 HP with Remote Control					3							3	32,000.00	96,000.00
Vault							2					2	1,695.00	3,390.00
Laptop ( Admin And All Institutes Heads )			1	1	4	1	2					8	38,000.00	304,000.00
PVC Printer, Production				1								1	186,000.00	186,000.00
Computer ( Admin and All Institutes Heads )												11	32,000.00	352,000.00
Camera DSLR												1	60,000.00	60,000.00
LCD Projector					3							3	22,500.00	67,500.00
Sala Set												1	24,500.00	24,500.00
Biometric				3								3	34,000.00	102,000.00
Photo Copier Colored Machine, ( Prodcution )	1											1	34,000.00	34,000.00
Risograph Machine,( Production )	1											1	34,000.00	34,000.00
Water Despenser ( Production)												1	8,000.00	8,000.00
													<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>1,823,222.16</b>
<b>Data Center Equipment</b>														
Ubiquiti NANOBRIDGE M5 25dbi with Compltet Acc.					2								18,500.00	37,000.00
.32MB SDRAM, 8MB Flash Atheros MIPS 24KC, 400MHZ														-
.1x10/ 100 BASE - TX ( cat. 5, RJ 45 )														-
.Ethernet Interface 5 GHz Frequency band iP66 Rated														-
.23 Non Overlapping Chanel 25dbi/ gain dish antenna														-
.Wires aned Wireless Security														-
.Power over ethernet Injector														-

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Cable Materials					1							8,500.00	8,500.00
. 60 m SFTP Outdoor Cable													-
. 50 pcs tough cable RJ45 connector													-
. 1 pc Rubber Tape													-
. 1 pcs electrical Tape													-
Brackets					1							14,500.00	14,500.00
. #10 Guy Wire													-
. Turn Buckle													-
. Plunge Type													-
. Anchor Plate													-
Labor & Installation					1							20,500.00	20,500.00
. Delevery, Installation and Configuration													-
. Testing and Commissioning													-
. Turnover and acceptance													-
Data Counter					1							50,000.00	50,000.00
. Flat bed scanner for legal bize paper					1							11,000.00	11,000.00
. Office jet printer					1							15,000.00	15,000.00
i7 computer set					1							70,000.00	70,000.00
. Flat screen 19"													
. Windows 8													
. Office 2013													
. 4 GB Rom													
. 1 TB Hard Drive													
												<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>226,500.00</b>
<b>Computer Laboratory</b>													
Computer Set/ And Aircon 2 HP													192,000.00
<b>Library Books</b>													
10 winning strategies for leaders in the classroom: a transformation												1	2,221.89
1001 Solved problems in civil engineering Vol. 1												1	665.00
2014 ED. Licensure Examination for teachers												1	767.75
33 great cities of Europe - DVD												1	2,721.14
50 Philosophy classics : thinking, being, acting												1	2,296.58
A background to study of English literature												1	2,625.00
A Comprehensive Handbook in Ethics of Moral Philosophy												1	1,576.00
A course in Electrical Engineering Materials												1	1,200.00
A course in Electrical Technology (Basic Electrical Engineering) Vol. 1												1	1,650.00
A handbook of literacy criticism												1	5,250.00
A History of the English Languahe												1	3,442.00
A Reviewer in Technology & Livelihood Education for the LET												1	376.00
A textbook for study and thinking skills												1	508.75

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
A Textbook for study and thinking skills for college freshmen English												1	335.00
A textbook of basic electrical & electronic engineering												1	1,250.00
A textbook of differential equations												1	4,500.00
A course in Electronics & Electrical Measurements & Instruments												1	2,295.00
A textbook of educational philosophy												1	3,200.00
A textbook of electrical technology												1	1,640.22
A textbook of Energy, Environment, Ecology & Society												1	4,500.00
A textbook of Engineering Mathematics - I												1	1,500.00
A textbook of Engineering Thermodynamics 4e												1	2,500.00
A Text Book of Hospitality, Tourism & Aviation												1	2,550.00
A textbook of Strength of Materials 5e												1	2,995.00
A textbook of Tourism Management (HB)												1	3,483.00
A textbook on wireless communication & networks												1	595.00
Academic Reading and Writing in College												1	435.00
Action research in education												1	2,963.02
Activities for teaching gender and sexuality												1	5,222.63
Advance welding technology												1	1,200.00
Advanced Communication systems												1	795.00
Advanced Operation management												1	1,963.50
Advanced signal analysis with applications												1	3,285.00
Advances in mechanics												1	5,085.00
Air conditionng & refrigeration												1	3,918.75
American literature												1	2,625.00
An integrated course in electronics Engineering												1	2,500.00
An introduction to English Phonetics and linguistics												1	2,995.00
An introduction to molecular biotechnology												1	9,070.46
An introduction to physical science. 13/e												1	12,012.00
An object-oriented approach to programming												1	1,098.95
Analog & digital electronics												1	750.00
Analytic geometry												1	736.30
Antenna and wave propagation												1	2,112.21
Antenna Wave Propagation												1	1,627.00
Applied thermodynamics												1	1,295.00
Around the world 52 adventures - DVD												1	3,401.76
Arrival & Departure Mgt.												1	850.00
ASIAN Civilazation (Rev. ed.)												1	367.00
Asian tourism : growth and change												1	3,983.10
Assessing the behavior of young children												1	826.95
Assessment in special and inclusive education												1	12,012.00
Assessment of education: standards, Judgement												1	3,287.57
Assessment of learning - Book one : the conventional approach												1	1,100.75
Assessment of learning 2 textbook and reviewer												1	558.70

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Assessment of learning outcomes (assessment 1), 2/E												1	416.25
Assessment of student learning 1												1	508.75
Assessment of student learning 1												1	558.70
Assessment of student learning 1												1	555.00
Assessment of student learning 1 - 2013												1	508.75
Assessment of student learning 1 - RBS												1	508.75
Assessment of student learning 1 & 2												1	730.75
Assessment of student learning 2 - RBS												1	784.40
Authentic assessment of student learning												1	395.44
												Sub- Total	149,687.77
Automobile engineering vol. 1												1	928.95
Automobile engineering vol. 2												1	928.95
Automotive electricity & electronics 2/E												1	9,240.00
Automotive electronic diagnostics : course 1												1	4,535.99
Automotive electronic diagnostics : course 2												1	4,535.99
Automotive engineering vol. 2												1	928.95
Basic Accounting - MP												1	619.75
Basic Biophysics: for biologist												1	1,446.03
Basic computer concepts word processing												1	222.00
Basic concepts in educational technology 1												1	416.25
Basic electricity engineering, rev 1/e												1	1,145.38
Basic electronics												1	2,276.31
Basic techniques and principles of defensive												1	231.25
Bayanihan instructional video series vol. 1												1	1,375.00
Beginning autocad 2014 exercise workbook w/ DVD												1	3,625.46
Binisaya (Cebuano./Bol-anon) English Dictionary												1	1,840.75
												Sub- Total	34,297.01
Biodiversity monitoring and conservation												1	8,162.96
Biodiversity principles and conservation												1	1,237.40
Bioethics an introduction to the history, methods, and practice, 3/E												1	4,737.53
Biological science 2014 edition												1	638.25
Biology the dynamic science, 3/e												1	12,012.00
Bioly the unity & diversity of life, 13/E												1	12,012.00
Biophysics demystified												1	1,886.84
Brakes : Tasksheet manual for natef												1	1,991.96
Broadcast announcing worktext, 4/e												1	6,356.41
Business correspondence, 2/E												1	712.25
Business ethics now, 4E												1	2,990.21
Business guide fish and other seafood												1	111.00
Business guide port meat processing												1	111.00
Business mathematics 2012												1	797.35
Business policy and strategy												1	653.05



Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
C++ Programming principles and practices for scientists and engineers												1	7,833.77
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>62,243.98</b>
Carpentry: an intro. to sawing . . .												1	1,564.89
Cell structure, processes, and												1	3,025.00
Chef mon rosebuds quickfire 10 minutes												1	687.50
Child & Adolescent Development												1	665.00
Childrens Literature in primary schools												1	8,580.00
Chinese & English grammar												1	1,975.00
Circuits & systems												1	1,200.00
Classroom management creating positive learning environments, 4/E												1	6,597.36
Collected american humorous stories												1	665.05
College Algebra												1	656.75
College reading and writing (textbook with workbook)												1	536.50
College reading and writing : a practical												1	508.75
Competence in oral communication and public												1	462.50
Computer Organization and architecture												1	9,615.13
Computer system organization and assembly												1	462.00
Computers, internet, and society: computer												<b>1</b>	<b>3,403.13</b>
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>40,604.56</b>
Computers, internet, and society: computer												1	3,403.13
Conflict management in divided societies												1	4,000.59
Contemporary mathematics -PB												1	416.25
Control system engineering 5e												1	1,900.00
Creative beading : over 60 original jewelry												1	915.75
Crime & punishment												1	649.00
Critical handbook of English poetry												1	3,283.50
Crochet: The complete step by step guide												1	2,516.00
Curriculum planning and development												1	3,135.00
Cyclops - DVD												1	412.50
Differential Equation worktext												1	558.70
Digital communication												1	868.40
Digital control system, 2/E												1	1,081.58
Digital electronics												1	3,443.96
Digital essentials digital design essentials												1	4,647.50
Discrete structures 2e												1	1,795.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>33,026.86</b>
Computers, internet, and society: computer												1	16,300.59
Conflict management in divided societies												1	508.75
Contemporary mathematics -PB												1	1,832.50
Control system engineering 5e												1	7,945.91
Creative beading : over 60 original jewelry												1	4,107.00
Crime & punishment												1	555.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Critical handbook of English poetry												1	555.00
Crochet: The complete step by step guide												1	484.70
Curriculum planning and development												1	508.75
Cyclops - DVD												1	5,349.71
Differential Equation worktext												1	1,155.00
Digital communication												1	388.50
Digital control system, 2/E												1	2,953.50
Digital electronics												1	3,259.47
Digital essentials digital design essentials												2	800.00
Discrete structures 2e												1	444.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>47,148.38</b>
Educational Technology 1 (2nd edition)												1	287.00
Educational Technology 2 , 2/E												1	397.75
Educational technology today: recent advances and future prospect												1	2,475.00
Effective classroom management and making the first days of classes significant to the Learners (rev. ed.)												1	527.00
Effective classroom management rev. ed.												1	730.75
Effective Classroom Management Revised ed.												1	395.00
Effective college composition writing												1	730.75
Effective teaching methods, 7/E												1	7,326.00
Effective writing - a worktext												1	508.75
Electric circuits LPE 9/E												1	2,691.75
Electric machinery fundamentals 5/E												1	3,353.21
Electrical and electronic measurements and instrumentations												1	1,852.81
Electrical inspection manual w/CDROM												1	10,727.03
Electrical machines												1	795.00
Electrical materials 2/E												1	2,716.79
Electricity : Principles and applications w/ CD 8th ed.												1	3,104.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>38,618.59</b>
Electricity 4, AC/DC Motors, controls, and maintenance												1	590.00
Electricity devices, circuits, and materials												1	7,531.27
Elementary differential equations text manual : the simplest approach												1	305.50
Embellishments for adventurous sewing												1	1,889.87
Engine performance : tasksheet manual												1	2,158.72
Engineering circuit analysis 8/e												1	3,534.71
Engineering design 5/E												1	3,670.84
Engineering drawing 2/E												1	1,688.71
Engineering Ethics 4e												1	656.00
Engineering fundamentals & problems. . .												1	3,534.71
Engineering mathematics												1	1,200.00
Engineering mathematics, 2/E												1	629.00
Engineering mechanics statics & dynamics												1	1,500.00
Engineering Thermodynamics & fluid mechanics												1	1,200.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Engineering thermodynamics 5/e												1	2,535.72
English and American Literature (An Anthology of Poems, short stories...												1	495.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>33,120.05</b>
English Communication arts 1												1	416.25
English grammar and composition												1	3,535.00
English grammar for college freshmen												1	621.60
English grammar guide												1	462.50
English language arts and skills for college												1	582.75
English Literacy Criticism												1	3,120.00
Entrepreneurial small business, 4E												1	4,124.59
Entrepreneurship and small business management 2E												1	641.95
Environment and energy . . .												1	6,347.96
Environmental Biotechnology												1	575.00
Environmental issues & solutions a modular approach												1	9,240.00
Essentials of materials science and engineering												1	9,240.00
Essentials of Supervisory Management												1	855.00
Ethics for I. T. professionals with legal												1	601.25
Ethics in science and engineering												1	8,979.71
Events management for tourism, sports, business & MICE												1	601.25
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>49,944.81</b>
Events management guide for tourism, hospitality & business												1	462.50
Facilitating learning rev. ed.												1	416.25
Famous four plays												1	665.05
Fascinating short stories												1	399.05
Field study 1 - 2013												1	370.00
Field study 2 - 2013												1	370.00
Field study 3 - 2013												1	370.00
Field study 4 - 2013												1	370.00
Field study 5 - 2013												1	370.00
Field study 6 - 2013												1	370.00
Filipino celebrations a therapy of feast												1	1,182.15
Filipino I Komunikasyon sa akademikong Filipino												1	416.25
Financial management : principles and applications, vol. 1												1	832.50
Financial management : principles and applications, vol. 2												1	462.50
Financial Management after globalization												1	4,500.00
Financial management, 2E w/ CD-ROM												1	1,295.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>12,851.25</b>
Fiscal administration, 9/E												1	12,012.00
Fluid mechanics & fluid engineering												1	2,995.00
Fluid mechanics & Hydraulic machines												1	1,995.00
Fluid mechanics & machinery 3rd rev. ed.												1	1,695.00
Fluid mechanics, 3/E in units												1	4,169.96

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Fluid mechanics, 7/E												1	19,295.34
Fluid mechanics, 8/E												1	8,344.46
Food and nutrition												1	485.10
Food art & styling ideas												1	4,066.56
Food ethics												1	2,574.65
Food plant sanitation, 2/e: design, maintenance												1	14,146.55
Food practices in transition changing food												1	4,446.75
Foreign language a simplified principle												1	527.25
Foundations of education, 12/E												1	12,012.00
Foundations of finance												1	2,216.20
French grammar drills 2/E												1	1,018.88
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>92,000.70</b>
Fundamentals in programming using C language												1	277.50
Fundamentals of basic accounting												1	612.35
Fundamentals of biochemistry - text/workbook, 1/E												1	795.50
Fundamentals of financial management, 3/E												1	681.45
Fundamentals of human resources management												1	2,623.50
Fundamentals of machine design												1	693.75
Fundamentals of management: theories, practices												1	434.75
Fundamentals of Optical Engineering												1	4,500.00
Fundamentals of planning & development												1	1,661.30
Fundamentals of programming C/C++ language												1	323.75
Fundamentals of project management 4E												1	1,538.21
Gabay sa negosyo aroma candle making												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa negosyo basic auto repair & maintenance												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa negosyo juices, jams, concentrated												1	111.00
Gabay sa negosyo paggawa ng kurtina												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa negosyo pagtatatag ng Kooperatiba												1	1,966.25
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>22,118.06</b>
General chemistry laboratory manual												1	416.25
General psychology												1	462.50
General psychology simplified												1	508.75
Global atlas: a comprehensive picture												1	4,975.00
Global tourism: cultural heritage and economic encounters												1	8,356.56
Global warming : 3 DVD set												1	1,110.00
Great orations and declamations												1	175.75
Grimms fairy tales												1	665.05
Grob's basic electronics												1	3,393.00
Guide for effective administration												1	921.30
Guinness world records 2014												1	2,995.00
Handbook in legal bases of education 2/E												1	638.25
Handbook of soil, fertilizer and manure												1	2,475.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Handbook on Principles of Teaching 1												1	436.00
Handbook on principles of teaching 2												1	597.55
Helen of troy desire is war - DVD												1	412.50
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>28,538.46</b>
Heritage of world literature												1	508.75
Heritage Tourism												1	2,815.00
History of American Literature												1	3,600.00
HMH Environmental science -SE												1	10,678.80
Holt Mcdougal World Geography												1	7,913.40
Huckleberry Finn/The Adventures of Tom Sawyer - DVD(168 mins)												1	830.36
Human resource management 3/E												1	814.00
Humar resource management in public service												1	8,597.05
Ice cream frozen favorites												1	1,988.75
Illustrated guide to sewing couture technique												1	1,989.76
Illustrated guide to sewing garment Construction												1	1,591.01
Illustrated guide to sewing home furnishing												1	1,591.01
Implication for tourism planning and destination												1	711.75
Improving your project management skills 2/E												1	1,410.75
Income Taxation												1	370.00
Index guide for traveler in the Philippine Island												1	990.00
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>46,400.39</b>
Information security management Handbook												1	9,217.51
Interaktibong modyul sa Filipino 1												1	527.25
Introduction to econometrics, 4E												1	1,095.68
Introduction to economics												1	342.25
Introduction to fluid mechanics and fluid												1	1,135.65
Introduction to information systems 4/e												1	11,808.47
Introduction to macroenomics												1	777.00
Introduction to microeconomics												1	508.75
Introduction to the Humanities and the basics of Art Appreciation												1	400.00
Java a beginners guide 5/E												1	1,991.96
Java programming, 7/E												1	9,240.00
K to 12 R. A. 10533 and relevant education												1	1,572.50
K to 12 R. A. 10533 and relevant education policies												1	1,572.50
Koleksiyon : mga kwento ng buhay												1	462.50
Komunikasyon sa akademikong Filipino												1	462.50
La Danza Filipiniana vol.1 - DVD												1	962.50
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>42,077.02</b>
Laboratory apparatus chart - Tarpaulin												1	3,995.00
Learn to dance Cha-cha - DVD												1	462.50
Learn to dance foxtrot - DVD												1	462.50

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Learn to dance Mabo - DVD												1	462.50
Learn to dance Rumba - DVD												1	462.50
Learn to dance Samba - DVD												1	462.50
Learn to dance Tango - DVD												1	462.50
Learn to dance waltz - DVD												1	462.50
Les Miserables, vol. I												1	701.53
Les Miserables, vol. II												1	701.53
Let me know what: over 500 illustrated question												1	1,475.00
LET reviewer 2012 edition												1	730.75
LET reviewer English 2013												1	592.00
Let Reviewer in physical science 2011 edition												1	527.25
LET reviewer MAPEH 2013												1	527.25
LET reviewer mathematics 2013												1	564.25
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>13,052.06</b>
LET reviewer social science 2013												1	564.25
LET reviewer technology and livelihood education (TLE)												1	777.00
LET reviewer with test questions 2013												1	925.00
Licensure examination for teachers												1	582.75
Light speed earth science : middle school												1	5,670.36
Literature 101 Philippine Literatures: A course reader												1	595.00
Local Government Code of 1991 Annotations & Jurisprudence Vol 1												1	1,224.00
Logic and critical thinking-BP												1	508.75
Macroeconomics												1	527.25
Management for school administration decision making												1	418.10
Management and organizational behavior												1	971.07
Management of child development centers 7E												1	9,239.67
Managing the classroom management												1	3,015.07
Marine bioloy 9/E												1	4,260.71
Marketing management concepts & cases												1	1,316.70
Masining na pagpapahayag												1	416.25
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>31,011.93</b>
Mathematics of discrete mathematics												1	545.75
MatLab and simulation												1	1,055.71
Mechanics : a modular approach												1	680.80
Media and communication management												1	2,970.00
Methods of teaching												1	1,633.50
Micro economics simplified												1	638.25
Microbiology & Biotechnology												1	3,750.00
Microbiology demystified 2/E												1	1,663.75
Micro-entrepreneurship for dummies												1	2,264.21
Microsoft SQL server 2012 master data service												1	3,781.25
Modern Educational research												1	3,217.50

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Modern Physics for scientists and engineers - 4/E												1	12,012.00
Modern system analysis and design-LPE												1	1,193.25
Modules in administrative office management												1	370.00
Money, credit, and banking												1	669.70
Multimedia: making IT work, 8/e w/CDROM												1	3,291.75
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>39,737.42</b>
My favorite recipes - DVD												1	412.50
NSTP-CWTS 2: National service Training Program												1	527.25
Numerical methods												1	1,852.81
Numerical Methods : Design, Analysis, and Computer implementation of Algo												1	3,317.00
Nutrition & Diet Therapy, 11/e												1	9,240.00
Organization & Management												1	1,827.70
Origami farm 35 farming favorites												1	1,092.89
Pagbasa at pagsulat tungo sa mas mabisang												1	425.50
Pagbasa, pagsulat at pananaliksik												1	490.25
Pattern Cutting made easy												1	1,407.39
People management in the 21st century												1	1,258.00
Personnel management and human resources												1	937.33
Pertenant laws on hospitality management												1	555.00
Philippine business and transfer taxes, a new approach												1	555.00
Philippine energy law: the Philippine electric power industry												1	1,852.00
Philippine environmental laws : an overview and assessment												1	1,930.50
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>27,681.12</b>
Philippine History & Government with new constitution & impeachment trial												1	484.00
Philippine History with politics and governance												1	462.50
Philippine law and ecology volume 1 : national laws and policies												1	1,387.50
Pinoy human behavior in organization												1	545.75
Plane and spherical trigonometry 2013 edition												1	564.25
Plant cells : cells the building blocks of life												1	3,025.00
Plant systematics, 2E												1	2,956.30
Political science												1	592.00
Practical classroom management												1	2,969.01
Practical phonetics and phonology, 3/e												1	11,126.50
Precalculus												1	1,036.00
Principles & Scope of tourism												1	915.75
Principles management 2013												1	1,852.81
Principles of economics, 6/e												1	1,846.30
Principles of marketing, MP												1	490.25
Principles of office management												1	643.50
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>30,897.42</b>
Purchasing, storage and sanitation - rev. ed.												1	462.50
Quality management: concepts, techniques & systems												1	2,442.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Refrigeration & air conditions, 3/E												1	2,959.24
Research - based teaching and learning												1	370.00
Research methodology												1	1,042.85
Researching educational leadership												1	3,430.57
Room management applications												1	3,983.10
Rural tourism												1	711.75
School discipline, classroom management, & student self-management												1	4,000.59
Schuams outlines feedback and control systems 2/E												1	1,663.75
Science, technology and society												1	730.75
Seafood festival quickfire - 10 minutes												1	412.50
Sears list of subject headings, 21/e												1	23,595.00
Selected short stories												1	399.05
Shriver & atkins inorganic chemistry, 5/E												1	1,575.48
Social dimensions of education - 2013												1	734.45
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>48,513.58</b>
Socializing the classroom social networks and online learning												1	9,875.94
Society, ethics, & technology 5/e												1	8,060.90
Solar system tarpaulin chart												1	3,995.00
Solving employee performance problems												1	1,959.38
Statistics for general education												1	462.50
Strenght of materials, 2/E												1	1,095.19
Structural Dynamics												1	1,350.00
Structural mechanics fundamentals												1	6,358.41
Sustainable tourism: concepts and case studies												1	4,625.00
Talas-isip pagbasa at pagsulat tungo sa pananaliksik												1	527.25
Tales of mystery and imagination												1	399.05
Teach yourself visually more jewelry making												1	2,264.21
Teaching and the teacher, rev. ed.												1	342.25
Teaching of computer science												1	1,633.50
Teaching quantitative methods: getting the basic right												1	3,555.92
Technical writing for filipino college student												1	490.25
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>46,994.75</b>
Technical writing in this era of Globalization												1	815.85
Technical writings strategies in the modern world												1	518.00
Technology & livelihood education in the community I												1	947.50
Technology & livelihood education in the community II												1	947.50
Technology & livelihood education in the community III												1	947.50
Technology & livelihood education in the global community												1	947.50
Television engineering and video systems, 2/E												1	1,058.68
Television production handbook+workbook												1	8,056.33
Textbook in business finance, 1/E												1	799.20
Textbook on agrarian reforms and taxation, 2012 ed												1	1,448.25



Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Textbook on the Philippine constitution - Bks												1	962.00
The art of napkin folding: beautiful shapes												1	730.95
The best Philippine folk dances, vol.												1	370.00
The book of bags : 30 stylish projects												1	2,815.31
The charless esdickens collection, 5Disc/Set												1	4,685.73
The complete practical art book box-artists												1	1,285.75
												Sub- Total	27,336.05
The complete sherlock holmes, volume 1												1	649.00
The count of monte cristo vol. II												1	975.35
The enchanted castle												1	665.05
The ethics of tourism												1	3,972.16
The evolution of cells : cells the building												1	3,025.00
The fundamentals of taxation												1	1,045.25
The fundamentals of taxation - 2012												1	1,045.25
The general history of astronomy : astrophysics and tweentieth												1	2,328.42
The illustrated autocad 2012 quick reference												1	5,928.02
The labor code of the Philippines with omnibus implementating rules												1	923.15
The law on income taxation with illustrations, problems, and solutions												1	1,198.80
The law on negotiable instruments (with documents of title)												1	826.95
The law on transfer and business taxations 2013												1	1,187.70
The leadership and governance of constitutional commissions												1	777.00
The little prince												1	665.05
The machine & the war of the worlds												1	665.05
												Sub- Total	25,877.20
The Philippines : a story of a nation												1	691.90
The principles of thermodynamics												1	9,217.51
The sage handbook of Philosophy of education												1	13,340.25
The teaching profession, 2/E												1	592.00
The world almanac and book of facts												1	4,125.00
Thermal science : essentials of thermodynamics												1	7,184.38
Tourism concepts and principles												1	3,983.10
Trace & Paint flowers												1	1,285.75
Transformative organization management												1	728.90
Travel agency management												1	3,983.10
Understanding employment relations												1	5,441.22
Understanding the national service training												1	619.75
Understanding travel & tours essentials												1	832.50
University physics with modern physics 2/E												1	4,714.46
Up and running with autocad 2012: 2d and 3d												1	7,255.46
War & peace volume I												1	975.35
													64,970.63

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
War & peace volume II												1	975.35
Waste : a handbook for management												1	8,616.71
Water resources engineering, 2/E												1	18,689.96
Web design 2/E visual guide												1	947.20
Web services : an introduction, 2/e												1	1,202.27
Welding & Fabrication workbook level 1 & 2												1	3,023.79
Welding 2/E												1	915.75
Williams basic nutrition and diet therapy 14/e												1	6,975.27
Williams manual of pregnancy complications...												1	2,082.71
Wireless communications and networks 3G and beyond, 2/E												1	2,488.06
Worktext in database management system												1	490.25
Worktext in management information system												1	323.75
Worktext in MS Excel/Powerpoint 2007 series												1	416.25
Worktext in trigonometry for calculus												1	462.50
World book highlights : world history - DVD												1	1,509.48
World literature literary gems of the East												1	758.50
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>49,877.80</b>
War & peace volume II												1	975.35
Waste : a handbook for management												1	8,616.71
Water resources engineering, 2/E												1	18,689.96
Web design 2/E visual guide												1	947.20
Web services : an introduction, 2/e												1	1,202.27
Welding & Fabrication workbook level 1 & 2												1	3,023.79
Welding 2/E												1	915.75
Williams basic nutrition and diet therapy 14/e												1	6,975.27
Williams manual of pregnancy complications...												1	2,082.71
Wireless communications and networks 3G and beyond, 2/E												1	2,488.06
Worktext in database management system												1	490.25
Worktext in management information system												1	323.75
Worktext in MS Excel/Powerpoint 2007 series												1	416.25
Worktext in trigonometry for calculus												1	462.50
World book highlights : world history - DVD												1	1,509.48
World literature literary gems of the East												1	758.50
												<b>Sub- Total</b>	<b>49,877.80</b>
A handbook of seed certification												1	2,116.13
Assessment of Fish Quality												1	3,983.10
Breeding and protection of vegetables												1	1,155.00
Food grain process technology												1	1,556.53
Freshwater fish farming												1	3,983.10
Gabay sa Negosyo Bio-intensive gardening												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo high -value vegetables												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo nga produkto mula sa prutas												1	1,966.25

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Gabay sa negosyo organikong pataba												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa negosyo pag - aalaga ng itik												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa negosyo pag - aalaga ng paitluling												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa negosyo pag - aalaga ng patabaing												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng alimango												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng bangos												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng Broyler												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng gatasang												1	111.00
												Sub- Total	23,291.11
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng native chick												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng palahiing baboy												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng patabaing baka												1	111.00
Gabay sa Negosyo pag -aalaga ng tilapya												1	111.00
Gabay sa negosyo paggawa at paggamit												1	1,966.25
Gabay sa Negosyo pagtanim at pagpaparami												1	1,996.25
Gabay sa Negosyo pagtanim ng mangga												1	111.00
Hobby hydroponics, 2/e												1	3,018.46
How to raise pigs: everything you need												1	2,322.59
How to raise poultry: everything you need												1	2,317.94
Introduction to agronomy food, crops												1	10,817.93
Organic agriculture in the Phils: a training												1	1,480.00
Pond fertilization and fish feeds												1	3,983.10
Poultry husbandry												1	1,155.00
Principles of dairy management												1	1,155.00
The complete guide to growing your own												1	2,075.53
												Sub- Total	32,813.05
The diversity of life on earth from heritage												1	4,501.73
Vermicomposting: for sustainable agriculture												1	1,029.73
Weed, weedicide and weed control												1	1,598.85
												Sub- Total	7,130.31
<b>Production Books ( Library )</b>													
Whizkids Windows S7 III											6	468.17	2,809.02
Whiz kids Windows S 7 IV Flash											4	468.17	1,872.68
Proficiency in Eng. III WT 2010											5	464.02	2,320.10
Proficiency in Eng. IV WT 2010											11	465.20	5,117.20
Kalinangan II WT 2010											11	464.30	5,107.30
kalinangan IV WT 2010											15	465.00	6,975.00
E- Math III Revised WT 2010											12	399.20	4,790.40
E- Math IV Revised WT 2010											20	509.25	10,185.00
MAPEH Connection III WT 2010											18	559.30	10,067.40
MAPEH Connection IV WT 2010											19	559.30	10,626.70

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1- 02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Science Link III WT 2010											12	573.00	6,876.00
Science Link IV WT 2010											7	510.00	3,570.00
Kayamanan III WT 3rd Edition											3	510.00	1,530.00
Kayamanan IV WT 3rd Edition											9	510.00	4,590.00
Choice And Change III WT 11											8	386.00	3,088.00
Choice & Change IV WT 11											9	386.00	3,474.00
												Sub - Total	82,998.80
<b>Construction</b>													
Gate Entrance											1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Comfort Room											1	110,000.00	110,000.00
												Sub- Total	360,000.00
<b>3 Million CHED Grant Project</b>													
<b>Mesh Network Infrastructure (CHED Grant 3M)</b>													
RCA-ZD1112-12 Zone director 12AP Lic 1		2									2	114,280.00	228,560.00
RCA-ZF7762-00 ZF7762-00 ZF7762 Outdoor	3										3	118,080.00	354,240.00
RCA-ZF7363-00 ZF7363 Indoor	9										9	34,080.00	306,720.00
RCA-ZFPOE1-48 PoE 7363 10 group	1										1	27,200.00	27,200.00
RCA-BRK158-00 Ceiling Mount Bracket	9										9	1,480.00	13,320.00
RCA-BR7762-00 Mounting bracket Angular	3										3	3,380.00	10,140.00
RCA-CAT500-02 Belden outdoor Cat5e	1										1	27,980.00	27,980.00
RCA-RJ4501-02 RJ45 Metal shield	60										60	38.00	2,280.00
RCA-RB1100-02 Mikrotik RB1100AHx2 Gigabit R	1										1	32,880.00	32,880.00
2583B2A IBM System x3250 M4	1										1	90,000.00	90,000.00
Tower 30'	2										2	40,000.00	80,000.00
Installation and Configuration	1										1	150,000.00	150,000.00
<b>Electronics Instructional Equipment (CHED Grant 3M)</b>													
SO4203-2A UniTrain-I Interface with Virtual Instr	1										1	765,960.00	765,960.00
SO4203-2B UniTrain-I Experimenter	2										2		-
SO4203-2D UniTrain-I extended power supply	1										1		-
SO4203-2J UniTrain-I measurement accessories, s	1										1		-
LM2330 Multi13S digital multimeter	1										1		-
SO4203-2Y UniTrain-I storage case for one system	1										1		-
SO4204-5R Analogue Power Supplies	1										1	226,720.00	226,720.00
SO4204-6A Gates and Flip-flops	1										1	165,100.00	165,100.00
<b>Computer Units (CHED Grant 3M)</b>													
Computer Units	25										25	18,080.00	452,000.00
IBM System x3250 M4 for Server	1										1	66,900.00	66,900.00
												Sub- Total	3,000,000.00
<b>Science And Technology Program ( CHED Grand )</b>												Sub - Total	9,227,000.00
<b>Electrical Engineering Program( Upgrading Of EE )</b>												Sub- Total	3,490,320.00

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT	
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
<b>Grand Total</b>														<b>30,734,475,869.00</b>

TOTAL W/ 10% ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR APPROVED BUDGET: -

*\*Other categories that are not indicated herein*

*\*\*Prices are FOB Manila/Applicable for items*

*\*\*\*Grand total for items under A and B*

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

ANGELES B. SOLIJON  
BAC Secretary Designate

Certified Correct:

DR. MACARIO B. OCLARIT  
BAC Chairman / Chief Administrative Office

Noted by:

CRISUSA F. ABREGANA  
IN HEAD

DR. EUSTRACIO GENELSA  
IT HEAD

NENA V. SIABOC  
IA HEAD

MRS. ELIZABETH REMIGOSO  
IAES HEAD

DR. EDITH POPERA  
VP FOR RDEP&ER

DR. AIDA S. ONG  
VP FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

Approved:

CORAZON G. ALAVA PH.D.  
HEAD OF OFFICE / AGENCY

Item & Specifications	Quantity Requirement											** PS Price Catalogue as of (1-02-14)	TOTAL AMOUNT	
	Feb	March	April	May	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			

























































































































